@sal-tech.com
EASY PACKAGING




Explanations for Each Model NO. :

STEP TP-601A:  Three Phase Transit Model with Roller-Driven Table

STEP TP-601AS : Three Phase Transit Model with Roller-Driven Table and
Stainless Steel Frame

STEP TP-601B: Three Phase Transit Model with Belt-Driven Table

STEP TP-601BS : Three Phase Transit Model with Belt-Driven Table and
S tainless Steel Frame

STEP TP-601BP: Three Phase Transit Model with Belt-Driven Table and Press Bar

STEP TP-601BPS : Three Phase Transit Model with Belt-Driven Table,
Press Bar and Stainless Steel Frame

READALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OFERATING 7THIS PRODUCT



PART 1
CONTENTS

1. Safety InStructions...........coeviiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 5-6

2. Construction and Function of Units................ccoooiiiin., 7-9

3. Technical Date...........cooiiiiiii e 10-12
4. Control Panel ...... . 13

5. Electric Unit .....ooooiiiiiii e 14-15
6. HowtoLoad P.P.Strap..........ccooiiiiiii 16

7. HOW to OPErate .......ovviiiiiiiiii i eeeeiieeee s 17

8. Recommendations for Trouble-free Operation.................... 17

9. AdJustments............ooiiiiiiiii 18-22
10. Installation of Arch Unit...........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiii 23-24
11. Wiring Diagram ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 25-36
12. Inverter Parameters Setup.........coovviviiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 37
13. Troubleshooting ...........cooiiiiiiiii e, 38
14. Pneumatic System Diagram.................c.oooiiiiiiiiiiinn..e. 39
15. Installation of Cylinder Unit.................cooooiiiiiiiins 40
16. How to connect Upstream and Downstream Machine........... 41

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

1. Safety Instructions

(1) Before operating
v oo A, Pleace alwavs wear nronereve npotaction and safety gloves hefore anerating thie ...
machine.

yorn Eye protection must be worn

Safety gloves must be v

b. Please make sure 1f the power voltage 1s correct.

strap. c. It can only be operated with P.P. strap; not PET strap or Polyester cord
(2) During operating
P-601B/BP), a. The weight of package should not exceed 80kg(TP-601A) and 35kg(T]
and the size should not be less than 250mmx250mmx20mm.
aning. b. Check if the machine emits any smokes or unusual sound when it 1s ru
c. Warning

a-1. For your own safety, please read instruction manual before opera
from arch while the machine is running.

b-2. Do not put your hands or body into the Archworking area when t
running.

ting. Keep away

he machine 1s

(3) After operating

a. Please pull out the power plug.
b. Please get rid of the dirt or impurity on the machine.

(4) Signs

Hot! Heiss! chaud!

=

Caution, risk of electric shock Do not touch!

support@Ssal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220



(5) Maintenance
a. Please turn off the power before opening the top plate.
b. Please do not touch the heater due to the high temperature.
c. Be careful with the heater if you open the front plate for 30mm.

(6) Other remainders
a. Do not alter or bypass protective interlocks
b. A safety manual must remain attached to the machine at all times

c. Do not alter circuits and machine unless authorized to do so by the manufacturer.

d. All electrical apparatus must be properly grounded.
e. Wire the machine according to the local electrical code.

2. Construction and Function of Units
a. TP-601A

7 Transmission group 1 Strapping head unit

These rollers are driven This unit 1s the most important part of the
by motor. machine for cutting and sealing of P.P.
strap.

S

2 Bandway unit

This 1s the arch track through which
P.P. strap forwards or reverses.

5 Body unit

4 Reel unit

Holds the strap coil
(1f stran core 15 23()

AOnN P |
ZouIll, you CdIl ldKe

off the center drum to

<]
5 U,

L T
~ ~N NN 2

R

lectric control unit

\uto strap feeding unit 8/

3 Accumulator unit

This unit accumulates the quantity of strap required
for smooth feeding into the chute track.

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220



b. TP-601B c. TP-601BP

1 Strapping head unit 1 Strapping head unit
This unit is the most important part of the This unit is the most important part of the
. . . machine for cutting and sealing of P.P.
machine for cutting and sealing of P.P. strap.
strap.

2 Bandway unit 9 Pneumatic unit

This 1s the arch track through which

\ P.P. strap forwards or reverses.

2 Bandway unit

This 1s the arch track through which
P.P. strap forwards or reverses.

/

Holds the strap coil.
(If strap core 1s 230/
280mm, you can take

S off the center drum to
o ave core size 200mn
AL X

,

N—
3 Trassmission group
These belts are diven by motor.

6 Electric control unit

3 Accumulator unit

This unit accumulates the quantity of strap required
for smooth feeding into the chute track.

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220



3. Technical Date
a. TP-601A

600

Sealing method
Strap width:

Strap reel diameter:
Width :

Depth:

Table height:

_roHleatricel povnagtinn:

Weight:

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

10

Heat

8 mm to 12 mm

200 mm (280mm OPTION)
1580 mm

706 mm

820 mm

o ALOILRLKOVIANQN/ALEN 3PH

330 kg

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

b. TP-601B

600

7540

25

3 method
vidth:
eel diameter:

1eight:
cal connection:
t:

Heat

8 mm to 12 mm

200 mm (280mm OPTION)

1580 mm

706 mm

825 mm

AC 220V/380V/400V/415V, 3PH
330 kg

support@Ssal-Tech.com

Sealing

Strap v
Strap r
Width
Depth:
Table |
Electni
Weigh

+457027 2220

L



c. TP-601BP

2300

\ﬁ Y

Sealing method
Strap width:

Strap reel diameter:
Width :

Depth:

Table height:

Electrical connection:

Weight:

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

8 mm to 12 mm
200 mm (280mm OPTION)

1580 mm

706 mm

825 mm

AC 220V/380V/400V/415V, 3PH
347 kg

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

4. Control Panel

@ Start Switch

This 1s the switch to start a strapping operation.
A strapping cycle is completed only after
actuation of this switch.

@ Stop Switch

Push the stop switch in case of emergency.
Simply push this the strapping operation
stop switch to completely stop.

*Lock stop switch 1f strapping has to be interrupted
for a short period of time. The machine will stop
but the heater element will maintain its temperature.
The machine will then be immediately ready for
operation without need for warming-up of the heater
element.

@ Reset Switch
activate auto strap feeding. | ‘ /l
1 for troubleshooting. Ifthe strap

yush this button to solve the proolem. START

AN

RESET @\

STRAP/BOX
2 =

sit Selector Switch

tch placed to HAND position,

vill stop running and the photo eyes
but the machine can strap 1f the start
With the selector switch 1s turned

1e table conveyor will run and the
ited so that the machine will

he package when it passes below

tor switch is turned to

kage will be advanced without

> conveyor rollers/belt will run but the
ctivated.)

witeh.. . .

1 1s used to select how many (1,2, or N) straps are
r each package.

Adjustment Knob

ljustment of strap tension by step-by-step rotation
).

support@Ssal-Tech.com

HAND

0 TRANSIT

N'a

L4

Rl

I 4 & & 4

'~

= 2
This 1s the switch to
In addition, 1t 1s usec
1s mis-fed, you can

@ Auto/Hand/Tran

With the selector swi
the table conveyors v
will not be activated
switch 1s activated.
to AUTO position, t
photo eyes are active
automatically strap tl
the arch. If the selec
"TRANSIT", the pac
being strapped. (The
photo eyes will not a

() Strap Selectpr Sy

This switch
required fc

@ Tension .

External ad
of this knot

+45 7027 2220



5. Electric Unit 5. Electric Unit
(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

Timer, T1 . : T1 timer determines the time necessary for strap take-up. Set @ Timer, T3 :
_T1 timer bearing in mind. the time reaumired for strannine the minimum=size nackage . _
ads, but may have to be adjusted depending Normally, Timer T1 1s set at about 0.5 secor

on arch size.

When you set the machine so that it applies three straps per box, this timer defines
when the second strap is to be applied. By adjusting this timer, you can make the
time interval between application of the first/second and second/third straps identical.

Timer, T3 @ :

o , , . Strap After Press Bar Time
three straps per box, this timer defines when =~ When you set the machine so that it applies o . .
ng this timer, you can make the time the second strap is to be applied. By adjusti This is the timer for machine to strap package after press bar descends.
»nd and second/third straps identical. interval between application of the first/sec«

@ Transit Speed (OPTION)

External adjustment of transit speed by simple turn of a dial.

@ Bundle press function only when PRESS BAR selector is set at " ON".
Strapping without bundle press when PRESS BAR selector 1s set at " OFF".
BEK. N ( T3 T1(R) H.T
C.B. W L3 L2 L1 "_~‘ "_~\ FAN P.
Ise ] ‘ ] ‘ Fu
> O3 10}
A 2A 7A 7A 7A | 2A 1
J \\§ N\
ON
; N N\ "‘ N\ "ﬂ N\
Aol Bl B I
Y Y Y
T3 Strap After Transit Speed OFF ‘
Press Bar Time Press Bar

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220



Sal-Tech Easy packaging

6. How to Load P.P. Strap

* Ensure that the power 17 /
switch is turned off before ‘

loading P.P. strap.

Place a stray
@ according tc

dicated on tl
After placing it, put the 1

y coil on the reel drum in

y the arrow direction as in-

1 Reel Qut Circular(9). _
Reel Out B

trap coil and tighten it Circular on the s

Handle ) by the Reel Nut
Step 2

P.P. strap into the Band Thread the tip of

1) . Alfter that, push it tarough Guiae™RSller @

12) . At this moment, twist the Free Angle

-the 1nside part of the P.P.

lownward and outside surface

the strap so that
strap turns out ¢

oller. See the drawing. touches on the 1

Step 3
' into the Pool Feed Shooter @ , Insert P.P. strap
21 down and feed P.P. pushing the lev

cm beyond Pool rollor @ : strap about 1-2

Step 4
ver supply switch, and then Turn on the pov
tch @ . After about 4

ap will automatically

push Reset Sw1
seconds, the str:

sadeard, puo.. ~~ =igtbrigrak

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

7. How to Operate

1. Turn on the switch (make a 90-degree
clockwise turn). The front door will
lock at the same time and the strap will
be automatically fed into the
accumulator box. If you want to open
the front door, turn off the switch first
(make a 90-degree counterclockwise
turn).

The operator can now open the front
door without risk. (See drawing below)

2. Wait for about 2 minutes until

8. Recommenations for
Trouble-free Operation

1. Make sure to turn off the power supply
switch, when maintenance and/or exchange
of strap coil is required.

2. Pull the strap out of the Accumulator Box
and rewind it on the Reel Unit to prevent
cambering, if the machine will not
be used for long periods of time.

3. In order to change the strap width, use
the strap conversion kit which is sold
as an option.

4. When the electric plug receptacle has

_the heater element has reachedits  to be chanoed _check the revolvi

required operating temperature.

». Switch to AUTO operation mode.
Make the bundles line up 1n the
middle of the conveyors. Let
bundles pass the photo eyes of the
machine and be strapped as the straps
number setting one by one.

l. After operation, turn off the
power supply switch.

direction of motor. (P12 NO. ).

5. Always keep the machine clean, 3

especially by removing dust and strap
fluff in the vicinity of the sealing head
and heater unit.

6. Do not use extension cords.

support@Ssal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

17



18

9. Adjustments

(1) Heater temperature
Set the knob to position 4 or 5
Adjust the heater temperature by selecting

a value between 1 and 6. Choose the suitable
temperature, bearing in mind the environmental

conditions of the machine. If the heater
temperature 1s too high or too low, a proper
seal will not be obtained. Gradually increase
or reduce the heater-knob value until
obtainging an optimum seal.

.
O O
el :
=N/ / 1
g 2
O O
TEMP-CONT
g J

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

(2) Feed and take-up

mechanism

If this unit 1s not correctly adjusted, strap feed
and take-up will become irregular.

Narmalbethrenit is.gat to.ncegnt PP stegp
vith the thicknesses of 0.55mm-0.75mm

fa different strap thickness is used, adjust the
section marked by a circle in the drawing so that

and the Upper Shaft Spring Hook @ should
be the thickness of the strap you are using.
¥ Strap can only be taken up properly if
<Y &Y this unit 1s precisely adjusted. (If not, strap
will be sealed before being tightened around
the package ) Moreover, strap will leave
the chute arch track when feedinig into 1t if
there 1s no clearance.

1. Check if the control unit returns to its
original position. Insert the strap
sctween Teed Roller (22) and Upper Teed i .

Roller @ )

Loosen 2 Bolts @ holding the right-hand 2.
Block Arm @25) with the Press Arm Shaft

. Press Arm Shaft can then easily be
moved by hand.

Adjust so that there is a clearance between
the Upper Roller Spring @ and the
Upper Shaft Spring Hook @ the same

as the thickness of the strap you

are using.

The thickness of the
strap you are using

Tighten 2 Bolts @ :

support@Ssal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

19



20

(3) How to adjust LLS3, L.S2 If Cam Follower 41) stops beyond the correct position:
Figure 1: LS—-3 Home Position Figure 1-1

a. Please also loosen the M6 screws but turn the Cam Roller slightly counterclockwise

0.5mm MG screw until the Cam Follower @ stops at the correct position.

Figure 2 shows the correct position for LS2 Proximity Sensor @ against the lobes of the

[ @ Cam Follower

Limit Switch Cam @ while machine is running.

32 J When LS2 Proximity Sensor 33) detects Lobe A of the activated running Limit Switch
Tension Cam ) : : :
Cam , the machine will stop about 0.3 seconds so that the machine can switch to
) ] take-up . In the meantime, Cam Follower @ has to stay on the corner position of the Tension
Figure 2: LS-2 Figure 2-1 : : ..
Cam as shown 1n figure 2-1. If the Cam Follower is not at the correct position, please

make the same adjustment as for LS3.

Take—up

Cooling Time
C
Feeding

Figure 1 shows the correct position for LS3 Proximity Sensor @ and the Limit Switch
Cam @ while the machine 1s in home position.

The machine will stop as soon as the LS3 Proximity Sensor @ detects that Limit Switch
Cam @ 1s activated. At this time, the Cam Follower @ must stop at the corner position
on the Tension Cam as shown 1n figure 1-1. If not, please adjust according to the
following instructions.

Adjustment
If Cam Follower stops before the correct position:

1. Loosen the two M6 screws and turn the Cam Roller slightly clockwise, then tighten the
M6 screws.

2. Reset the machine and allow it to cycle again to ensure that the Cam Follower @
stops at the correct position.

3. If the problem has not been eliminated, please repeat the "Step One" until the Cam

Followe stops at the correct position.

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

21



22

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

(4) Amount of strap in Accumulator Box

The machine has already been set in its
Accumulator Box.

However, some adjustment may be
required, depending on the actual

quality or thickness of the strap used. If
adjustment 1s necessary, proceed as shown
in the following drawing.

a. In case that there 1s an insufficient amount of strap
in the Accumulator Box, loosen the Nut

@ and turn the Screw Bolt counterclockwise.

b. In case that there 1s an excessive amount of
strap 1n the Accumulator Box, loosen the Nut

@ and turn the Screw Bolt clockwise.

www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging

10. Installation of Arch Unit

support@Ssal-Tech.com

Bandway

LH. Bandway
L

+45 7027 2220

23



24

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

10. Installation of Arch Unit

(1) Open the Roller table@, @ :
(2) Take the LH bandway@off.

(G TMS MEx2 DO L0 TS, N fiacs
(D HBS, M8x15 4PC 2 SW, M8 4PC
PW, M8 (A) 4PC

3) Slide the the arch unit@into the fixing brackets @and fix both sides of the arch (.

frame with @ @ )

¢ Please note that is imperative to open the flaps of RH bandway @to A
protect them when installing the arch unit in. (open the flaps, before inserting the arch
unif in)

%) Set the LH bandway (2), with (6)and (8). (¢

a. Please note that the arch bandway (refer Fig. A) should be positioned between LH
bandway and its fixing bracket.
,—h_ Plaase set tha I H.handwas(Q\eloselv.to 7) comer onide (PART.NO. T6,2-21260)...

c. Push the @ Band guide Spring Bracket backward to check if B will be
automatically turned open. If so, the installation 1s OK.

(5) Position the upper table @ @ onto the machine body.

www.Sal-Tech.com

11. Wiring Diagram

Skype: easy.packaging

a. For TP-601A, TP-601B
= I

N W D
S
! = =
g; §§§ g < 5
EE R = o)
N, @ >
wet o Q
b% n O
Brown f— ’8 ;‘25
> JU k@ Black |, . B2 < | = .
2T Bluc/White | -8 oo
— ool oo}
Brown E& ! © o . @
o | A =Tz =18 el ¥ | o
e Black = © Q ces Q [
B 'Q Blue/White | oo, §|; o _3 prb =S pe S0 2
] P = z 2 [~z =
=~ 4° {i; Purple [— = o 5 S ° g @ w
= a3 e E S g 3
SUE-— —Blue || S 5 (SE H s £ S =
ko= Green 1ol Z pg EE - N [T oo E
4= 2 [ : © = "L
AUTO o ~. o Yellow 'Pc:r' 5 > a =
0| HAND [ ~Orange|.| ® #> r—l_Rg N
TRANSIT|- " RED z 2 S
. Sl g A VP AKR :
support@Ssal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

25



iagram

D

iring

11. W

iagram

D

iring

11. W

a. For TP-601A, TP-601B (For CSA)

a. For TP-601A, TP-601B (For CSA)

> 7y .;;—r 2%} < T s AU | C_ _ ;F ~ — —;_r
! — o ol o = muwu (=)
Jl o C| = 2]
Sl el 2|E|= £ B8 CONNECTOR /ED2.2D
dREREE :
< /m ) 1 N
2 Laf 2 e o " L= L2 L1 for TP—601D3 L A Nov 4
zl = i P.C.B /ED1.2D a N\
su i/ N o , 1. signal
i + * m“ signal Output
Quick Connector ~B9 _ . P i m —
Down Stream Reay ! b1 oom for - ,
(Relay type ; 1 NO) ITRAP on~E TP-601D3 (1 B9 CONNECTOR /ED2.4B
— 23 ez P.C.B ’ e
/ED2.3E — 2 52z 1
B BOX “HZ  /EDL.2E A V
X21 2 a T N
1. mwwdww Input w
, m uﬂw 2. signal
:
X
6 o ||
for 7 _ ¢ _ X18 X19
TP-601D3 . .
MAC2 3 4 56 2 34
P.C.B X15-1  X15 | | T _ : :
EDZ.3A ] C > ~ ¥ g
/ 123 [1= ol sy
3| ¢ 2 S 2
sl ezl = s gl-r13 (48)
o= |8 ] - —_ — .
sEIE] EE| N n_ 97 |95
Q 0
=]
Z 2| |3k -
4 r T3 ¢ NN _ od |06 B
oh 24| o K CLUTCH
AV Av,,mo S < . Vo CLVEE A LD (19)
—— — RANSIT SET) “Z/~conveyor motor
-M4
~PH1 ~PE 0.7 1
_ Red Quick Connector
S M Orange for conveyor running signal
2 - Relay type ; 1 NO)
> 3 | Yellow A \MGN%%H 4
? , |
E TRANSIT. PCB P _ E | L
N ! - h 8 i _ YA (D
A p . (CONTROL PANEL) HINE MODEL ?T @Ogb\w PAGE ED
r ‘ X16 X17 D _ E [ F
w1 9 A 4 & cvallt ol 1 _
A B C _ T 3~  AC230V 50HZ
. Wire:2.0mm x 4C
-1s7 5 8 8 2B I D .
=S A »w <« n Q_u Q_u u_u R 2:mm x 4C
= SFS I & ! ! e .
8 | -LS6 mFI_Zm MOLC——
= i
Qavm AV A m AV -M5-1 -M5 (& D ,. E F
—— £ - .
> o 0 — = = -
z ﬂ ﬂ 2 e |[© m i EL TP-601A/B PAGE )
s al. Q) Z. = Of :
NS E-EERE 349 “, —— g
= SARERERIE q | -
5 . I i S @2 -M1
B oo E = N I I ) I L |
EEN S EIHEEE EEREEEEEE A48 oo o< 3| _‘v
= = & S| &l d o | 9| = I s s I _ 115
_uwp_ _mqmw»umh__waq mm»ump_ _ump__um _NP_H__. %ymm _ ,?,8@_ (45)
X9-1 X9 X8 X7 X6 X5 X4 | 12 fy 8 o [os mq_ 05
(CONTROL PANEL) | &l 4
| ST -
== i |- IS N I 1
[ 33 : e R 1
e CoE|
28 TP-601D3: & 4
e J X2de &l -
to  X21 E& © N b S = ®
TRANSIT P.C.B 1 6531 O
/ED2.3A X10 _i : < 7 M1 BRK
123 184 4 i1 D x14| | |18 CH]-vse
| EEEEE: & s ﬁ-ocw- h Weld Cooling Time
ol 3
m E -F13 x13| 2]
= & i EE - L L] @
T1 g o]
~ g : —{pue  GND
g L B k ml_ T O | -1s3
° SIREIE il K12l 2y oy FVDC |~
Y -F11 e , —lewe  GND
R - g o ﬁl|.mv|,8 TRANSI i S[omacSIG | (b | —Ls2 L
—p10 28 i@ s P.CB /E 1 | [rom £VDC] "
== m m B ; v' vv
3 MEM i wN@ AL
& to X17
H N S TRANSIT P.C.B
/ED2.1C ,
-FUB o - «.v
2A < A7n
F1 | F2 | F3 | F4 | F5 | F6 | F7 BT./FAN Il
- . . $12
v L1 L2 L3 BRK. P.C.B FAN L1 F.I_ e
AC 230V | 7 v v 2 1 s | 15 — 1 Y itadNeroRuER L
A B C [ ——
MF 1

+45 7027 2220

support@Ssal-Tech.com

ing

easy.packagi

Skype

www.Sal-Tech.com

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

27

26



iagram

D

iring

11. W

iagram

D

iring

11. W

b. For TP-601BP

a. For TP-601A, TP-601B

< vi nw ==}
- [ |
A 1 T SFS = 4
. ¢ [ &
“UR [FU3 [FU4 [ FU5[FU6 |FU7 [ & [ £
: Ve wr |wr | 2 N
. -1 . . g | = .
FUL [ | 13 |Bre [P-CB{ FAN [power] § 528 =EERIE |
4 + <
Fuse 7 7 2 1 2 15| = ENENE
v S L1 | 5 E
| SEEEI SEEEEEEEE
230V EE & o B
7 wmﬂow 1C _usmB__ 98 7 65432 1]|321
- X9-1 X8
. %o (CONTROL PANEL)
B8 CONN}, | M_ 3
rTul mw” Output 2 LAB L] 33
- , ~ —t
20 < 123 O D 3
1 si oo} _— 2
2 ugECTOR /24 [ TP-601 N )
= 2 & * i
|2 ~YV1 to  X21 B
B9 OOZZWP Valve Press Bar TRANSIT P 2 |
T me /2A X10 LL]
o 1=2 3 —
T o _ _ _ e M Black __ SIG
L. sign | Y b X1 Brown +VDC
2. sign m kS - |_|
LA o | = 3 1= 2
W = noog 5|
- z L1
> 8 2 to TRANSIT . ' ¢/~
T " E 3._P.C.B /2C
Quick Connectc L an . H?yWﬁﬁ P.C.B
Down Stream ° 1B
|~NH e
(Relay type ; 1 FHI_ E MMM—; S s M1t -
/3A x20 |2 8 - FAN
ey Yellow . _m
\ a
TRANSIT. ﬁ@mw 19 fie it
{CONTROL PANEL) i -s12
X17 X Xt 9 IR N M._ _1ce
12] [123% s56|[12 mw_ MEMEME | TrANSFORMER 1
8 Iy mw em_ R | 8
2l S ol&| 3l g LL [~} a
ol =l g d4-88) | Elzl=[! . —L3 k12 |7
A=499 m(E Bl s & —pur BT
o |- AR LJL 2A \ 97
3| & Led M -/F&N Eﬂ.%m st 154 1o |
MEE "7~ canveyor 3¢ TRANSFORMER ‘— —]
e -M4 — e 300v/220V < —]
= for mmwm. DUTCH Quick Connector OR:415V/220V ]
- YCi o Lt
& TP-601D3 " for conveyor run ") — J—
2 p.cp (TRAN SET)  (Relay| type : 1 — L2 ) Power Source = I————]
c Vi /3 " 3~ ACRROY 50D i
= v PR 0— Wire:2.0mm x
r o gk --—)—
_ (@ 2.0mm x 4C
- MACHINE Nem—. E _ F
_ B _ ] _ D MODEL | TP-601BP PAGE
oo TRl .. - o E | E
__aun Wuivs Luunevw N
> m TP-601D3 1B2 -YCl for conveyor running signal INVERTER AOHU‘HHOZV 164
p.c.B  (TRANSIT SET) (Relay type ; 1 NO)
m /RE /3A ;
F .
_m _ O _ U _ ,Huoém.u, Source
i 3~  AC230V 50HZ
FL | Fe [ F3 [ 17 MACHINE MODEL Wire:1.5mm x 4C
Fuse Kﬁ 1
A\ |2 | s | MpB'B _ c _ D _ E _ !
230V v |7 |7 = -Ls? 3 8 & B2E & F
= SFS | T M (R T
: ! ] L PAGE
L z = PL /1
Bs coNNecTorR /' lr5 | Fe ilo % a o ]t e W w2 ow
N 5 = & X F
toq =2 =] = E E ® b @
= dcp) HT E oy = 2 hE g9
= FAN D 5485 NERE=EERE EEE
. + n +
S o | D2 i SHNE-EERIE
I
mm\ oJ 4 £ = Jdg 4 4
B9 CON /2h CEEREEEEE FEEEEEERE EEEEEIEE
NECTOR [s21] [presesza] Josv e6s5aszflaeif[azi][z1]]en O
1 4
I X9-1 X9 X8 X7 X6 X6 X4 X3 X2 XU
T. (CONTROL PANEL) xid) |
1. signal —
2. Mmmai Input . <M ; ﬁ
, 2
3 o] =z SR
Ly 2o TP-601D3. P.C.B. -
- .:\ D_1 D_1 [5 Liilacic R —YB1
to X21 B X12| 2 _&_:o S i,
miow mm»o::monMn \m_w n TRANSIT P.C.B X0 |1 |5t Meld Coollng Titne
own ream eay N> |Eﬁ— m‘mu\ |m@
(Relay type ; 1 NO)| m“ / X10 _w_o wokm v 6 54821 _ Sl s 4
/3A L 1 2 3 EREE m m ElE 1x: 2
I L EER F___ D 3
. © to TRANSIT i
o FER pen 5 e D |
= L1211’ for TP—601D3 §| &| 5 for TP-601D3 & . po— REN =1 ey
P.CB /IC T1 ﬁm.m.mw \H.Nmm M,Q|<| W L3 to X17 ND <
~N o
= _ﬂ® 8 = z|afs|E TRANSIT P. o O | -sz
a .
| © 0.75mm> B[]« E[1E —u11 /1B - —
A 1 ™ & £l = FAN
0.75mm’ | = L1 L2 I~ !
I - _ = & ZHg
! " ! g s 13 |2 [L1 B
mmm X23 2 S Bl |1_.@
2 L= , 0.75mam’ FWD 3 2 ' -
o o REV 4 I ] SRINE
Ol i 3 o
E NSIT. PCB il S E 0 2
ml L2’ T2 6 & el e
\NEL) Lo - 7 e
AV AN X17 X18 X19 s L
e | | L tweze[iza] 1234 56[[1234] | to TRANSIT 0
STRAP —¢ I T gl Tl P.CB /2C 10 ~FUG L3
-PH1 -pH2 123 &ea gl £ HEEY 10 1 2A -as1
BOX £ o 9 o 9-gs o ] POWER SW
& 2l & g &(=5[=[5 15) H.T./FA L
—a | m| m ". n at o 3¢ TRANSFORMER
" b~ - 380V/220V
A zl & AW L® Frequency Inverter o_?:mA\mm%
5 R L @V/ . 220V-1HP T Lo
» conveyor motor I HT
—M4 TP-601A, TP—-601B WITH %l&,\ ,
O Fou BRK CLUTCH Nainle Moo s P, -\

+45 7027 2220

support@Ssal-Tech.com

ing

easy.packagi

Skype

www.Sal-Tech.com

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

29

28



iagram

D

iring

11. W

iagram

D

iring

11. W

(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

A . = ] TRANSIT
SPEED ADIJ.
P-6C -
8
O
L1 16
r ) B -~y _,,m
L11 g:@:ow Inve= OV(30)(PAGE 4)
220V / HF,_
L21 — e
L31 . rer— ;
L31 E i _._,.,, R . .
i) 1: Inverter is option version
s 95 WA/ B/ B o] T
3A E )
: | _ Tof PLEY| PAGE |P2 / 7
L2 | | 98 135 | =
7 uq_:sv g - -
—K4M (1 |13 5 | wgz v
= | 1A 1
2 |4 |6 1. _‘:SN . p 98 | L11 7
37 ?kév : 6 Pwv -
‘O N M4 o,
@) (30) (OV) Trangit 4 4
o7| |95 Yy
-F12 = { ]
2 0 Ofoed (o6 , —
(85) ‘; 7 L3t
U3¢V3 PW3¢  18KW _ W/\mﬂQOE a
\g/ | Motor .. _ I.TBBN\% N H_
3~) . _ BHiNE WiOBEL | v | 3
'} SWITCHING: POV andares w4 N
@ SUPPLY .- ¥ [ & } - 1.25 mm
- , INPUT: 17( ...Nm
_M3 0.18kW°T Motor CUTPUT:DC24V 18KW . —
Strap Accumulat« mos\\ N Motor H -
r——" Trip
@ Relay
_ B Fr FWD || [——— A2-(56) (PAGE7)
A , REV. 2| [———» 0V(30)(PAGE4)
. T +12 19 Al1-(75) (PAGE 6)
—s _® .
A _ B ; =
P S © T = gm 4» "
ower Source 9%
3~  AC230V 50HZ [ s trassrony MACHINE L
. 5 . 380V/220V cC _ D |
Wire:1.5mm”™ x 4C 1.25mm74C OR:415V/220V-_ ~ o
X 5 e | 5
L oe— T | - 121 (m
Lo | s N
L2 o S 2000 L31 o
| - -F135A )
13 S 46 _ _| _ =
o, —]
_ —— |M e F25A
| 2000 — 1
PE o—f———1——— _
| F35A |
L3 .
V “ £ |_|w|/m —x2M |t I3 5 5 M
@ 2 |4 |8 _HT/lII|/ - 1
_LL F4 H_ 2 |4 |6 -
-QS1 N>__ it L bror
Main Power Switch L22| FAN i)
T@l -K1iM (86) Vfﬂli
C 1) o1 |05 ril s
-s12 J o ob+—F 55 5] e E
w | /\ |M | 9 |8 PAGE [P1 /7
TRANSF 0123456 Vig wip ®7) U2$V24W2e
2999999 -
LT N
-F10” |y \?.H/ !
ATER EE( [ . 1
R | |~ N | 3~ ) ;
! L
UL 4
m @ ?a- ]
-F7 by f 1
_m>_HH_ a1, /0. L8KW -M2 0.18FK ?
1dle Motor Transportatio: -
— vi
— E [
-E12 -I
= o . SPBMODEL  [[P-60LA/B/BP(for F 3
- E _ b
K3M 1 |3 |5
T W |

+45 7027 2220

support@Sal-Tech.com

ing

easy.packagi

Skype

www.Sal-Tech.com

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

31

30



iagram

D

iring

11. W

iagram

D

iring

11. W

(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

B C D E F
(+24V) 4
(36) /P3.4C (+24V)
o (36)
(30) /P2.1C OV)
(30) ]
11
ke[ 3
14
ML+ 2M 2L+ M L+ | IM 1L+ an
—Al —A2 —A3 B
™ 2M ML+ | TM M L+
el H N
(+24V) ]
(36)
oV)
(30)
Press Bar 1
SOL.
(For BP)
B C D [ E [ F
MACHINE MODEL [[P-601A/B/BP(for PLC)| PAGE |P4 / 7
B C D
(+24V) Kl ﬂ_ (+24V)
(37) /P2.2C g (36)
11 14
ov) -
(30) /P2.1C W_ml _ N
+24V
(85) | MSF MSF
-F11 A1-(78) /P5.1E
T N — M5W M5W
(86) A1-(79) /P5.1F
M4-
-F10 M4 IN
Je - N M4+
(87)
||||||| - OUTY-
-F13 _ ——1IN9
HrllN | Al-(71) /P5.1B OUTY+
|
88
LN OUTS-
——IN3
A1-(76) /P5.1D
Al . (76) OUTS+
K1
A P N7 OUT7-
A2 Al-(77) /P5.1E
OUT7+
97
p———+24V oV
&=~/ Stop (36) /P34C
(30)
DC Voltage M4/M5 P.C.B
Power ON

D _

E

MACHINE MODEL

TP-601A/B.

+45 7027 2220

support@Sal-Tech.com

ing

easy.packagi

Skype

www.Sal-Tech.com

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

33

32



iagram

D

iring

11. W

iagram

D

iring

11. W

(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

A [ B _
Down Stream FC [ D VO
(424%) Signal Press Bar _, -
— l o
(36) /P3.4C B9 Off/On MACHINE MOD} o) |
(For BP) — _ 5
\ ¥4
B8 CONNECTOR ] . _
to..(25) werter Weld Cooling ._.-,,
.“_m..l_nu. o 2o rrar ADJ. —_
N?H_“_mwav 30 -BY
L. sienal _lmwwl_ —,
. signa _ _ _
2. signal Output  /P8.1C | | |
I\ 1k _
I\l _
B9 CONNECTOR Lo L
1 \ 2]
|_||o (54) (55) _
I_Ilon Pany Pary mw_l_
1. signal 12.0 12.1 a
2. signal Input /P6.3B (.0) (.1) 7|
-A2 (56)
SR A A
Q2.0 Q2.1 22 2.3
D% 8% (2 )
(80) (81) g —
1 55. () M op
2 Q23 E ,
Al K L “ress ,
K] AMWV x|\ N N , =
A2 A “HL1 | [(82) (83) = ] . Th
S -
Amk\Fm | 4 ! 7
1512 g il K Al K i 4
16224 ¢ T K4 a
16 222 7 (A a] |4
(30) /P21C M5/M5—1 SFS
(0V) Change Lamp 2
25- ]
D)
=
B8 Press Bar )
A B (iFor BP)
A1 g 5g. M g7
3
A 8 —/P3.2C /P3 , , , —
[ I 51 CW M5/M5—1 CCW
® H2 Reset Star |
(+24V) B _ : K5M is standard version
(36) /P3.4C C M4 BRK M5/M Inverter is option version
_ F
rem
2 LS3 LS4 g - or PLCY| PAGE (PS / 7/
Lsh  LsS6 PH1 bt 9 . = T E _ F
O @ g\ g\ 0 601A/B/BPC(T Strap
N C 1 2 %
BLAS _ Box
0 I I
ml_LCW BRO! +Zn—v _M_LCW L.
6 47 48
MA\NI Ju. BTUE mxoﬁ% ml@,. BR ) @7 (48)
O
WEQA %EDW h@l MA\VNI H-“-_vw \J
A Tack 07 110 TII.1 -SA3 ||
| BLAck mﬂv 3 A ) o/ ﬂ \u
(41) (42) (43) . o ¢ %/ |/
(44 |(45) (— ,wmau 4 -SA2
' gt 5) (.6) N
0.0 10.1 10.2 103 IR ) N Iy i g E .z,\rl s
| .0) 1) (.2) (.3) C.} s,.m 0.6 : (52) (53)
. H s (.6) | 7
— » AL o |09 e | ,
1 (.1) (:2) (:3) T | 49) |(50) (51 114 11.5 -
0 Q0.1 002 Qo3 M €-) nverter | M4/M5 PCB M | . (9 (.5
7 7 7 AN N ).4 i 003 : #3 7 IN 8 )
NE P2.2F /P3.2C 1.2 113
(70) 71) (72) (73 , 7 b (2 (3)
Al (74) (75) - W D
-KIM [ Vo - 9 2
ny [ M4MSPCB | I . ,, QL1
IN 9 4 M4 Clutet i
piac Al Al | [ M utch — (.7) (.0 .
' - - (78
(30) p2ic A -Kam| J -K3M[C] :\M Q0.7 QL.78) |9
V) A2 A2 KM | Y - =
| AD | D an ,w_,uow Z&Kw ,wnw
M1 BRK M2 CW M2 CC I ,
A ! P— ~——lcHiNe  mopEL - té /P33C
[ MO LS ——14/M5PCB M4/M=
IN 7 M5 1

+45 7027 2220

support@Sal-Tech.com

ing

easy.packagi

Skype

www.Sal-Tech.com

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

35

34



11. Wiring Diagram
(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

- [ N [ w ~

ooo %% Z2
W 8 0000 ©» ™ » : < E vy
=O O 22% 2x¢
S ~ 3%
™ ™M
0.0 :l> L+
0.1 —_ 0.0
— 0.2 0.1
|| & % 03 02 |
S |= 04 - 03
0.4 = 05
oM g |n [©s
o+ < o7 \
0.5 A L Y
0.6 KON
0.7 i 1] 5>
oo 1.0 Q g 219
2011 3] 3
S e e
S [M 3
(@} I+ ]
M —I N (\®)
12+ U E
0 = = | [ o
1 > 5o [o |8
2 O O |« T | =
3 = P 3 T
2 = 3
RA % : M
At m T+
A- = =
RB MG
B+ = VO |
S o
> B E > B o] ¢
T JRC : ‘ S = >
- > &= g {09 > C+
> o= 3 =y
m S m S < RD
= ha Y
< = o D+
o | | = D-
=
N\
el
O
R |
J
—
)
v
T
>
M| @ ||m
m
o
~J
N
~ ~ - Y] w

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging

36

12. Inverter Parameters Setup

(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)

FO X F10 1 F20 X
F1 X F11 0 F21 X
F2 X F12 X F22 X
F3 X F13 X F23 0
F4 X F14 X F24 2
F5 X F15 X F25 X
F6 70  |F16 X F26 X
F7 30 |F17 X F27 X
F8 X F18 50 |F28 0
F9 X F19 X F29 X
support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

37



14. Pneumatic System Diagram

13. Troubleshooting

VA
ke

>~ |
o
7 ,W11,|12,|1,|,|,|,|3
o
r i | 7 .
O gs) ©
M '\ . 5 Sl ol |<]55 —~
g " N =in 2Ll L
= 3 o
" O [ g [ 7 o Pou o & a Aw. W M,
o & | 21 (5] 15lelsl il 12
a o SRS RN R
© ! o3| [To0||S Olo|s
N 0 L , 3|2 Slelelslol. M ~ %
= Z VWFMW%MW%RWD
- M EIEIE R EEENE
& O _p|E|E|2]E || 2]8]5(3]8] &
| A HO|—||m |« |o|o|~[o|2Z DN
| =
©
,
Problems Probable Causes anih A n (see P12)
aged part of mgﬁ
(1) Incorrect strap threading direction on reel holder |(1) Reload strap co
(2) Incorrect loading of strap (2) Check if strap i cka
(3) Strap gets in between strap coil and Reel Flange [(3) Reload strap
(4) Insufficient or excessive strap (4) Adjust amount
Il )
(5) Dust and strap residues in Feed Unit (5) Check and cleach _ Heater
. . > . 1;—w 1l
Incorrect strap (6) Strap end is split . (6) Adjust Cutter e |
(7) Loose strap at Reel Unit (7) Adjust or changl 4 BEB (see B
feed and take-up . L]
(8) Strap jumps out of arch track (8) Adjust F/R meq Kj ,A._, b (see P11) 0
(9) Poor quality of strap (9) Cut off the damr
Machine roll
works (10) Improper positioning of package on Table Top [(10) Replace the pz A@& n Jaw mﬁ%ir
Head 1 @@

Strap unsealed

(11) Wire inside or outside of Heater is broken,

loose or out of connect
(12) Improper setting of temperature
(13) Value set at Tension knob is too high

(11) Check wire or:

(12) Adjust Heater ——
(13) Adjust Tensior

cooling time

Improper
strap tensioniog

(14) Tension Jaw Spring is worn-out or dislodged

(15) Value set for Timer T1 is too short

(14) Change or reset’
(15) Adjust Timer T| !

+45 7027 2220

support@Sal-Tech.com

ing

easy.packagi

Skype

www.Sal-Tech.com

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

39

38



1S. Installation of Cylinder Unit

WV \&=,

~

Stand the cylinder unit (1 )and through the shaft (8 )into bracket 2).

Fix the cylinder unit (1) on brcket @)by 3), @), 5).
Screw the shaft (6)all into press bar (7)then tighten down :
Insert the PU Tubing (9)into Tube Fitting @

Insert the PU Tubing @ imto Tube Fitting @

sk b=

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com

40

Skype: easy.packaging

16. How to connect Upstream and Downstream Machine

(1) B8 Connector (for Upstream machine):

Pin 1 and Pin 2: To send signal to upstream machine for entering the package (Refer
to 11. wiring Diagram of PART I).

(2) B9 Connector (for downstream machine):

Pin 1 and Pin 2: To receive the signal from the downstream machine to pass through
the package (Refer to 11. wiring Diagram of PART I).

If there 1s no downstream machine, please still plug in the B9 connector to avoid

e L S A R (2

43 TR et -

+45 7027 2220

support@Sal-Tech.com

41



42

shape |classification shape |classification
S HBS e ER
D TMS & RR
O PMS - SR
= FMS SP
% HB & BR
THS D MB
HSS < KYA
& CAP & KYB
S HN % KYC
& WN % HBW
PWA

& FLG 8x 12~ 16x0.4~0.8t

6x 13~ 14x0.8~1.5t
PWB

NTE 8x 14~ 16x1.3~1.5t

6x 15~ 16x1.0~1.5t
PWC

PN 8x 20~ 23x2.0t
6x 16~ 19x2.0t

PW PWD
= SW DS
™W % TTP
BWW FTP

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

This bill of material, with the aid of 111ustrat10ns all the parts used in the TP-601A/B/BP series.

el o s el ol T s

TON OF BILL OF MATERIAL

designed to assist you when ordering parts.

th indication of their part no.s.

> book are concerned, only the assembly parts
up, set, etc.

> control unit on page 1, please indicate the no. at the top
)5, T6-1-90006, T6-1-90008, T6-1-90009)

ler the tension group (in the control unit), indicate the
ding to tension group. (T6-1-60003) For further details

2 page 19.

ler the whole tension arm assembly, then indicate no.
page 21.

ler a tension jaw spring only, then indicate the no.

ring on page 21. (T6-1-61140)

od as follows (parts exclusively used for TP-601A/B/BP

i example below:

................................. MODEL NO.(TP-601A/B/BP)
................................. UNIT NO. (CONTROL UNIT)
.................................. PART NO. (TENSION CAM)

support@Sal-Tech.com

== |J|»:~‘l§4 AT l%*ﬁ =1 K"""‘%U HT

1ndlcated.

EXPLANAT

The following instructions are

1.

The parts are illustrated, wi

2. As far as the contents or the

3.

are described, e.g. unit, gro

(a) If you want to order the
of the page. (T6-1-900(
(b) If you would like to orc
no.on page 1 correspon
on the tension group se
(¢) If you would like to ord
(T6-1-61001) on top of
(d) If you would like to orc
corresponding to the sp
Part no.s are to be understox
seried machine.)

Please find T6-1-10110 as ¢

+45 7027 2220

43



44

PART 11

CONTENTS

ek

. Strapping Head Unit

2. Bandway Unit

3. Accumulator Unit

4. Reel Unit

5. Body Unit

6. Electric Control Unit

7. Transmission Group

8. Auto Strap Feeding Unit

9. Pneumatic Unit

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

STRAPPING HEAD UNIT Té6-1-90005
T6-1-90008
T6-1-90006

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

45



Sal-Tech Easy packaging

CAM GROUP

www.Sal-Tech.com

T6-1-10004

1-1 CAM GROUP T6-1-10004

I;E(f | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-1-10110 Tension Cam 1
2 | T6-1-10120 Cam Shaft End Plate 1
3 | T6-1-10131 Limit Switch Cam (LS2) 1
4 | T6-1-10142 Limit Switch Cam (LS3) 1
5 | T6-1-10171 Gear Box Pulley 1
6 | T6-1-10181 Limit Switch Bracket 1
7 | T6-1-10201 V-Belt (A25) 1
8 | T6-1-11000 Gear Box 1

9 | T6-1-12000 Cam Ass'y 1 | SEEPAGE4
10 | T6-6-10180 Magnet Brake 1
20 [ KYA070720 | Key, 7x7x20 2
21 | BR6205ZZ Bearing, 6205727 2
22 | HBS0845H HBS, M8x45 (H) 4
23 | HBS0825 HBS, M8x25 1
24 | HBS0612 HBS, M6x12 2
25 | HSS0610 HSS, M6x10 6
26 | PW0O8B PW, M8 (B) 4
27 | SWO08 SW, M8 5
28 | SWO06 SW, M6 2
29 | SW04 SW, M4 4
30 | PMS0408 PMS, M4x8 4

support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

Skype: easy.packaging

47



SLIDE TABLE GROUP

1-1-1 CAM ASS'Y T6-1-12000 1-2 T6-1-20003

SEE PAGE
72458

REF. '
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 T6-1-12110 Slide Table Cam 1
2 T6-1-12120 RH Press Cam 1
3 T6-1-12130 Center Press Came 1
4 T6-1-12140 Heater Cam 1
5 T6-1-12150 LH Press Cam 1
6 T6-1-12160 Cam Shaft 1
7 | T6-1-12170 Cam Shaft Coupling 1
8 T6-1-12180 Collar, 28.8x34x28.3 1
9 T6-1-12190 Collar, 28.8x34x21 1
10 | T6-1-12210 Collar, 28.8x34x8 2
11 | T6-1-12220 Collar, 28.8x34x4.5 1
12 | T6-1-12230 Collar, 28.8x34x15 1
13 | T6-1-12350 Collar, 28.8x34x27.8 1
14 | KYA070790 Key, 7x7x90 1
15 | KYB070748 Key, 7x7x48 1
51| HBS0620 HBS, M6x20 4
52 | HSS0810 HSS, M8x10 1

www.Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

support@Sal-Tech.com

Sal-Tech Easy packaging Skype: easy.packaging



50

1-2 SLIDE TABLE GROUP T6-1-20003
IIEE(;: PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-1-20110 Slide Table Frame 1
2 | T6-1-20120 Slide Table Frame Shaft 1
3 | T6-1-20141 Slide Table Back Adjuster 1
4 | T6-1-20150 Slide Table Stopper 1
5 | T6-1-20163 Slide Table 1
T6-1-20163S | Slide Table (Stainless Steel Model) 1
6 | T6-1-20170 Band Guide (For 12mm,9mm) 1
7 | T6-1-20180 Flap Connecting Spring Bracket 1
8 | T6-1-20193 S.F.S. Ass'y 1
9 | T6-1-20210 End Plate 1
10 | T6-1-20220 Slide Table Spring Hook 1
11 | T6-1-20230 Slide Table Tension Spring 1
12 | T6-1-20250 Cam Follower, KR22xLLLL 1
13 | T6-1-20311 Support 1
14 | T6-1-20321 Lever 1
15 | T6-1-20340 Bracket 1
16 | T6-1-20351 Spring 1
17 | T6-1-20371 Spring 1
18 | T6-1-20840 Detector Plate 1
19 | T6-1-20910 Sensor Plate 1
20 | T6-1-20920 Loop-¢ject Lever 1
21 | T6-1-20930 Loop-¢ject Plate (For TP-601B/TP-601BP) 1
T6-1-20930S | Loop-¢ject Plate (For TP-601B/ 1
TP-601BP)(Stainless Steel Model)
22 | T6-1-21000 Strap Guide Arm Ass'y SEE PAGE 8
23 | T6-2-10130 LN Bandway Stop Spring
24 | TA-071 Return Spring
30 | BR6304ZZ Bearing, 6304727 2
31 | ERIS Snap Ring, E-15 2
32 | HBS1025H HBS, M10x25 (H) 1
33 | HBS0830 HBS, M8x30 1
34 | HBS0650H HBS, M6x50 (H) 1
35 | HBS0620N HBS, M6x20 (N) 4

TTRCNANAAES 2

L 52 MISsDA RSl com Thesh M ednl Sacle

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

1-2 SLIDE TABLE GROUP T6-1-20003
IIEE(;: "| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS

37 | HSS0810 HSS, M8x10 4
38 | TMS0610 TMS, M6x10 2
39 | HN10 HN, M10 1
40 | PWOSA PW, M8 (A) 1
41 | PWO6A PW, M6 (A) 4
42 | SW10 SW, M10 1
43 | SWO06 SW, M6 6
44 | HBS0615 HBS, M6x15 1
45 | HBS0408 HBS, M4x8 4
46 | TMS0412 TMS, M4x12 2
47 | SW04 SW, M4 7
48 | NTE04 NTE, M4 1
49 | HNO6 HN, M6 4
50 | SWO03 SW, M3 3
51 | HNO3 HN, M3 3
52 | HNO4 HN, M4 2
53 | PMS0416 PMS, M4x16 1
54 | PMS0412 PMS, M4x12 1
55 | FMS0508 FMS, M5x8(For TP-601B/TP-601BP) | 2

FMS0508S FMS, M5x8 (For TP-601B/TP-601BP) | 2

(Stainless Steel Model)
56 | HBS0408 HBS, M4x8 2
support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

Skype: easy.packaging

]



52

1-2-1 STRAP GUIDE ARM ASS'Y T6-1-21000
T6-1-21002
REF. '
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
T6-1-21000 Strap Guide Arm Ass'y (For TP-601B/BP)| 1
T6-1-21002 Strap Guide Arm Ass'y (For TP-601A) 1
1 T6-1-21110 Strap Guide Arm (For TP-601B/BP) 1
T6-1-21111 Strap Guide Arm (For TP-601A) 1
2 | MB2025 Metal Bush, 2025 2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

PRESS GROUP

T6-1-30000

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

53



1-3 PRESS GROUP T6-1-30000
I;E(f | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS

1 | T6-1-30110 Press Arm Shaft 1
2 | T6-1-30120 Cutter Tension Spring Hook 1
3 | T6-1-30130 Upper Roller Spring 1
4 | T6-1-30140 | Upper Shaft Spring Adjuster 1
5 | T6-1-30150 PressTension Spring 3
6 | T6-1-30160 CutterTension Spring 1
7 | T6-1-30170 Press Arm End Plate 1
10 | BR6304ZZ Bearing, 6304727 2
11 | ERIS Snap Ring, E-15 1

12 | T6-1-31000 RH, Block Arm Ass'y 1 | SEEPAGE 11

T6-1-31000S | RH, Block Arm Ass'y 1 | SEEPAGE 11

(Stainless Steel Model)
13 | T6-1-32000 Center Block Arm Ass'y SEE PAGE 12
T6-1-32000S | Center Block Arm Ass'y SEE PAGE 12
(Stainless Steel Model)

14 | T6-1-33000 LH, Block Arm Ass'y 1 | SEE PAGE 13
15 | HBS0620 HBS, M6x20 1
16 | HSS0615 HSS, M6x15 2
17 | TMS0610 TMS, M6x10 2
18 | HNOS8 HN, M8 2
19 | HNO6 HN, M6 2
20 | PWOSA PW, M8 (A) 1
21 | PW0O6B PW, M6 (B) 2
22 | SWO06 SW, M6 1

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

54

www.Sal-Tech.com

1-3-1 RH, BLOCK ARM ASS'Y T6-1-31000
REF. \
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-1-31110 RH, Block Arm 1
2 T6-1-31120 Upper Cutter 1
T6-1-31120S Upper Cutter (Stainless Steel Model) 1
3 T6-1-31130 Upper Cutter Pin 1
4 | T6-1-31140 RH, Block Spring 1
5 | BR628ZZ Bearing, 628727 1
6 SP0824 Spring Pin, 8x24 1
51 | HBS0835H HBS, M8x35(H) 2
52 | HNI1O HN, M10 1
support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

Skype: easy.packaging

55



1-3-2 CENTER BLOCK ARM ASS'Y T6-1-32000 1-3-3 LH, BLOCK ARM ASS'Y T6-1-33000

7

REF. \
EMARKS NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | R
1 T6-1-32110 Center Block Arm 1
2 T6-1-32120 Universal Press 1
T6-1-32120S Universal Press (Stainless Steel Model) 1
|63 -3 T | e Calle - ] am
T‘6-1-3213OS Lower Cutter (Stainless Steel Model) 1
T6-1-32140 Cutter Spring Hook 1 4 REF.
T6-1-32150 LH & Center Block Spring 1 5 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | REMARKS
BRo282Z Bearing, 62822 ! 6 1 | T6-1-33110 LH. Block Arm 1
>P0820 Spring Pin, 8x20 ! / 2 | T6-1-33120 Left Jaw 1
SP0622 Spring Pin, 6x22 ! 8 3| T6-1-32150 LH & Center Block Spring 1
MB2025 Metal Bush, 2025 1 9 .
4 BR6287ZZ Bearing , 628727 1
5 | SP0820 Spring Pin, 8x20 1
6 | SP0622 Spring Pin, 6x22 1
FMS0510S FMS, M5x10 (Stainless Steel Model) 2 51 7| MB2020 Metal Bush, 2020 2
PMS0610 PMS, M6x10 1 52
PWO6A PW, M6 (A) 1 53
SWO06 SW, M6 1 54

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220



1-4 HEATER GROUP T6-1-40003 1-4 HEATER GROUP T6-1-40003

I;E(f | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-1-40110 Heater Cover(For TP-601A) 1
{ T6-1-40111 Heater Cover(For TP-601B/BP) 1
2 | T6-1-40120 Heater Crank Spring 1
3 | T6-1-40130 Heater Slider Guide (L) 1
4 | T6-1-40140 Heater Slider Guide (R) 1
5 | T6-1-40150 Heater Crank Shaft 1
6 | ERI15 Snap Ring, E-15 2
7 | T6-1-40170 Heater Stopper 1
41 | T6-1-41000 Heater Set
42 | T6-1-42000 Heater Crank Set 1 | SEE PAGE 16
N . ) 51 | HSS0610 HSS, M6x10 2
PN 52 | HBS0615 HBS, M6x15 4

SEE PAGE 69#9 6

@@ (@@ &

'/A =

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220



1-4-2 HEATER CRANK SET T6-1-42000 1-S STRAPPING HEAD GROUP T6-1-50004
T6-1-50005

51
6
4
N 3 O
@/

REF.
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 T6-1-42110 Heater Crank 1
2 T6-1-42120 Heater Bearing Shaft |
3 T6-1-42130 Heater Crank Collar 1
4 BR63047Z7 Bearing, 630477 1
5 MB2015 Metal Bush, 2015 2
6 ERIS5 Snap Ring, E-15 2
51 HNOS8 HN, M8 2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220



62

1-3 STRAPPING HEAD GROUP T6-1-50004 1-6
T6-1-50005
I;E(f "| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS

-

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

i e : — _
W] ST — Ul N PERELN (21| Eaph ]l o e NRaRat e

TA 180004 | Strqoniradlead foeonn.. . 1

e =

(For TP-601B/TP-601BP)

=] oy

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

TENSION GROUP

support@Sal-Tech.com

T6-1-60003

+45 7027 2220

63



64

1-6 TENSION GROUP T6-1-60003
I;E(f | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS

1 | T6-1-60111 Tension Arm Shaft

2 | T6-1-60120 Tension Arm Spring

4 | T6-1-60140 Tension Arm Spacer 2

6 | T6-1-60160 Tension Arm Spring Hook L-Type 1

7 | BRHK2516 Bearing, HK2516 2

8 | ERIS Snap Ring, E-15 2

11 | BRIR202517 | Bearing, [IR202517 2

41 | T6-1-61001 Tension Arm Ass'y SEE PAGE 21

42 | T6-1-62000 Tension Jaw Set

T6-1-62000S | Tension Jaw Set (Stainless Steel Model
53 | HNOS8 HN, M8 2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

1-6-1

22

TENSION ARM ASS'Y

JTE TR

9\ VA

@@ ®

support@Sal-Tech.com

\

T6-1-61001

e

+45 7027 2220

65



66

1-6-1 TENSION ARM ASS'Y T6-1-61001
II{\IE(;: | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS

19 | T6-1-61290 Support Plate 1

20 | T6-1-61300 Collar 3

21 | T6-1-61100 Bracker Ass'y 1

22 | Té-1-61101 Motor (M5-1) Ass'y 1

48 | SWO08 SW, M8 1

49 | SWO05 SW, M5 2

50 | MB1504 Metal Bush, 1504 1

51 | HSS0810 HSS, M8x10 2

52 | HNOS8 HN, M8 1

53 | SW10 SW, M10 1

54 | HN10 HN, M10 1

56 | HNO6 HN, M6 1

57 | THS0540 THS, M5x40 3

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

1-7 FEED GROUP T6-1-70004
T6-1-70005
42
REF. '
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

Feed Group (For 12mm)

. Tis= s i

eSS RTINS

Ieeavs opinds T3

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

67



68

1-7-1

FEED ASS'Y

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

N\ PN
NS P
3 P
///
-
e
~
e
-
- 4
-
-

www.Sal-Tech.com

T6-1-71002 1-7-1 FEED ASS'Y T6-1-71002
T6-1-71003 T6-1-71003
REF. \
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
T6-1-71002 Feed Ass'y (For 12mm) 1
T6-1-71003 Feed Ass'y (For 9mm) 1
1 | T6-1-71123 Upper Feed Roller (For 12mm) 1
T6-1-71124 Upper Feed Roller (For 9mm) 1
2 | T6-1-71130 | Upper Feed Roller Shaft 1
3 | T6-1-71140 Feed Roller 1
T6-1-71140S | Feed Roller (Stainless Steel Model) 1
4 | T6-1-71150 Lever Holder 1
5 | T6-1-71160 Feed Roller Pulley 1
6 | T6-1-71170 Feed Shooter (For 12mm) 1
T6-1-71170S | Feed Shooter (For 12mm) 1
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-1-71171 Feed Shooter (For 9mm)
T6-1-71171S | Feed Shooter (For 9mm)
(Stainless Steel Model)
7 | T6-1-71180 | Feed Shooter Cover
T6-1-71180S | Feed Shooter Cover
(Stainless Steel Model)
8 | T6-1-71193 Upper Feed Roller Ass'y (For 12mm)
T6-1-71194 Upper Feed Roller Ass'y (For 9mm)
13 | BR62872Z Bearing, 628727 1
14 | BR6202Z7Z Bearing, 620277 4
15 | RR24 Snap Ring, H-24 2
S 16 | RR35 Snap Ring, H-35 4
’ 17 | ERI2 Snap Ring, E-12 1
IR [LHRSOAASH [ HRS . MAx4S (H) D
HBS0645HS [HBS, M6x45 (H)(Stainless Steel Meadel)| | 2
19— |HBS0615: MBS, M6t 5 |
20~ |HSSO6L5 HSS, M6éx 15 I
21 |HSSO610 |HSS, Mé6x10 2—
22— |PMSO6 T PMS,IM6x10: 2
23. HN, M 2=
Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

69



1-7-2  UPPER ADJUSTING WEIGHT SET Te6-1-72000 2 BANDWAY UNIT T6-2-90002

T6-2-90004
T6-2-90005
2
4
QQ
\/;I/
REF. \
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 T6-1-72110 U Adjusting B 1 REF.
PPEF ACJUSTRG =ase PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
2 T6-1-72120 Upper Adjusting Spring Hook 1 NO.
3 T6-1-72130 Upper Adjusting Spring Rod 1 T6-2-90002 Bandway Unit (For TP-601B) 1
4 | T6-1-72140 Spring 1 T6-2-90004 Bandway Unit (For TP-601BP) 1
T6-2-90005 Bandway Unit (For TP-601A) 1
1 T6-2-10002 Bandway Group (For TP-601B/TP-601BP) | 1 SEE PAGE 28
(For 12mm)
T6-2-10005 Bandway Group (For TP-601B/TP-601BP) | 1 SEE PAGE 28
51 | HBS0512 HBS, M5x12 2 (For 9mm)
52 | HNO6 HN, M6 2 T6-2-10006 Bandway Group (For TP-601A, 12mm) 1 SEE PAGE 28
53 | SWO05 SW, M5 2 T6-2-10007 Bandway Group (For TP-601A, 9mm) 1 SEE PAGE 28
2 | T6-2-20000 Chute Arch Group (For TP-601A/B) 1 SEE PAGE 33
T6-2-20001 Chute Arch Group (For TP-601BP) 1 SEE PAGE 33

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220



72

2-1 BANDWAY GROUP T6-2-10002 2-1 BANDWAY GROUP T6-2-10002
T6-2-10005 T6-2-10005
REF. '
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
4 | T6-2-11020 RH Bandway Ass'y 1
(For TP-601B/BP, 1250W)
5 | T6-2-12000 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 850W, 12mm)| 1 | SEE PAGE 32
(ForTP-601A)
T6-2-12001 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 850W, 9mm) 1 | SEE PAGE 32
(ForTP-601A)
T6-2-12020 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 1050W, 12mm| 1
(ForTP-601A)
T6-2-12021 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 1050W, 9mm)| 1
(ForTP-601A)
T6-2-12030 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 1250W, 12mm| 1
(ForTP-601A)
T6-2-12031 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 1250W, 9mm)| 1
(ForTP-601A)
T6-2-13000 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 850W, 12mm)| 1 | SEE PAGE 32
(For TP-601B/601BP)
T6-2-13001 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 850W, 9mm) 1 | SEE PAGE 32
(For TP-601B/601BP)
T6-2-13010 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 1050W, 1
1250W, 12mm) (For TP-601B/601BP)
T6-2-13011 LH Bandway Ass'y (For 1050W, 1
1250W, 9mm) (For TP-601B/601BP)
' REF. 10 | HNO6 HN, M6 3
ART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS P 11 | PwosA PW, M6 (A) )
10002 Bandway Group (For TP-601B/BP) 1 T6-2- 12 | TMS0508 TMS, M5x8 1
(For 12mm) 13 | TMS0608 TMS, M6x8 2
10005 Bandway Group (For TP-601B/BP, 9mm) | 1 T6-2- 14 | HBS0615 HBS, M6x15 1
10006 Bandway Group (For TP-601A, 12mm) | 1 T6-2- 15 | HBS0650 HBS, M6x50 (For TP-601B/BP) 1
10007 Bandway Group (For TP-601A, 9mm) 1 Té6-2- HBS0640 HBS, M6x40 (For TP-601A) 1
20180 Flap Connecting Spring Bracket 1 1 | Te-1-
(For TP-601B/BP)
20182 Flap Connecting Spring Bracket 1 T6-1-
(For TP-601A)
10130 LH Bandway Stop Spring 1 2 | T6-2-
11000 RH Bandway Ass'y (For 12mm) 1 |SEE PAGE 30 3 | T6-2-
11001 RH Bandway Ass'y (For 9mm) 1 T6-2-
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220



74

MARKS I;E(f ' PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
T6-2-11000 RH Bandway Ass'y (For 12mm) 1
T6-2-11001 RH Bandway Ass'y (For 9mm) 1

1 T6-2-11110 RH Bandway (For 12mm) 1

T6-2-11111 RH Bandway (For 9mm) 1

2 T6-2-11120 RH Bandway Rear Flap (For 12mm) 1
T6-2-11121 RH Bandway Rear Flap (For 9mm) 1

3 T6-2-11130 RH Bandway Front Flap (For 12mm) 1

T6-2-11131 RH Bandway Front Flap (For 9mm) 1

4 | T6-2-11140 RH Bandway Flap Pin (Rear) 2
5 | T6-2-11150 RH Bandway Flap Spring 2

6 | T6-2-11160 RH Bandway Flap Pin (Front) 2

10 | TMS0608 TMS, M6x8 2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

2-1-2

LH BANDWAY ASS'Y

T6-2-12000
T6-2-13000

I;E(f' PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | REMARKS
T6-2-12000 LH Bandway Ass'y (For TP-601A, 12mm)| 1
T6-2-12001 LH Bandway Ass'y (For TP-601A, 9mm) 1
T6-2-13000 LH Bandway Ass'y (For TP-601B/ 1
TP-601BP, 12mm)
T6-2-13001 LH Bandway Ass'y (For TP-601B/ 1
TP-601BP, 9mm)
1 T6-2-12110 LH Bandway (For 850W, 12mm) 1
(For TP-601A)
(For TP-601A)
[6-2-12112 LH Bandway (For 1050W, 12mm) i
(For TP-601A)
[6-2-12202 LH Bandway (For 1050W, 9mm) i
(For TP-601A)
[6-2-12113 LH Bandway (For 1250W, 12mm) i
(For TP-601A)
[6-2-12203 LH Bandway (For 1250W, 9mm) 1
(For TP-601A)
support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

Skype: easy.packaging

75



2-1-2

LH BANDWAY ASS'Y

T6-2-12000

2-2

T6-2-13000

NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY

REMARKS

T6-2-13110

T6-2-13200

T6-2-13111

2 L6-2-1212O

T6-2-12210

T6-2-12212
T6-2-12123
T6-2-12213
3 ||T6-2-12130

4 |[T6-2-12140

5 |{T6-2-12150

T6-2-12122

LH Bandway (For 850W, 12mm) 1
(For TP-601B/TP-601BP)
LH Bandway (For 850W, 9mm) 1
(For TP-601B/TP-601BP)
LH Bandway (For 1050, 1250W, 12mm) | 1
(TP-601B/TP-601BP)

1

rr‘/ |LOZI’-’QF 2 n{m”*“‘s’ﬁ{\ SRR ey TR

PRI DL L L)L E S “,Q_x:;w PRy S LT N ’;;’3 PRPLENEAT S - 9 <& S

\

(For TP-601B/TP-601BP)

LH Bandway Flap (For 850W, 12mm)
LH Bandway Flap (For 850W, 9mm)
LH Bandway Flap

(For 1050W, 12mm)

LH Bandway Flap (For 1050W, 9mm)
LH Bandway Flap (For 1250W, 12mm
LH Bandway Flap (For 1250W, 9mm)
LH Bandway Flap Pin

(For 850W~1050W)

LH Bandway Flap Spring

(For 850W~1050W)

LH Banaway Flap Spring (For 1250W}
LH Bandway Flap Spring

CHUTE ARCH GROUP

T6-2-20000

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

76

www.Sal-Tech.com

REF.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | REMARKS NO

16-2-20000 Chute Arch Group (For TP-601A/B) 1

I6-2-20001 Chute Arch Group (For TP-601BP) 1

I6-2-21000 Arch Ass'y (For TP-601A/B) 1 SEE PAGE 34 1
16-2-22000 Arch Ass'y (For TP-601BP) 1 SEE PAGE 38 2
HBS0816 HBS, M8 x16 4 7 ]
HBS0816S HBS, M8 x16 (Stainless Steel Model) 4 ]
>WO0SA PW, M8 (A) 4 8 |1
*WO08SAS PW, M8 (A) (Stainless Steel Model) 4 I
W08 SW, M8 4 K
SWO8S SW, M8 (Stainless Steel Model) 4 N
[MS0612 TMS, M6x12 8 10 |°
[MS0612S TMS, M6x12 (Stainless Steel Model) 8 11 |-
SWO06 SW, M6 8 N
SWO06S SW, M6 (Stainless Steel Model) 8 N
PWO6A PW, M6 (A) 8 12 |1
*WO06AS PW, M6 (A) (Stainless Steel Model) 8 I

Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

77



78

2-2-1

ARCH ASS'Y

T6-2-21000

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

| RH Side Guide Rail (For 1000H)

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

2-2-1 ARCH ASS'Y T6-2-21000
II{\IEOF | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
I | T6-2-20110 | ArchFrame (For 850Wx 600H)
T6-2-20110S | Arch Frame (For 850W x 600H)
(Stainless Steel Model)
2 | T6-2-20120 Arch Bandway (For 850W x 600H)
3 | T6-2-20130 Arch Cover, Front (For 850W x 600H)
T6-2-20130S | Arch Cover, Front (For 850W x 600H)
(Stainless Steel Model)
4 | T6-2-20140 Arch Cover, Rear (For 850W x 600H)
T6-2-20140S | Arch Cover, Rear (For 850W x 600H)
(Stainless Steel Model)
5 | T6-2-20150 | Upper Guide Rail (For 850W)
T6-2-20150S | Upper Guide Rail (For 850W)
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-20151 Upper Guide Rail (For 1050W)
T6-2-20151S | Upper Guide Rail (For 1050W)
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-20152 Upper Guide Rail (For 1250W)
T6-2-20152S | Upper Guide Rail (For 1250W)
(Stainless Steel Model)
6 | T6-2-20160 | RH Side Guide Rail (For 600H)
T6-2-20160S | RH Side Guide Rail (For 600H)
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-20161 RH Side Guide Rail (For 800H)
T6-2-20161S | RH Side Guide Rail (For 800H)
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-20162 i i i

79



80

2-2-1 ARCH ASS'Y T6-2-21000 2-2-1 ARCH ASS'Y T6-2-21000
II{\%: | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS II{\%: | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
(Stainless Steel Model) T6-2-21351S | Back Guide Plate, Side (For 800H) 2
T6-2-20179 | LH Side Guide Rail (For 400H) 1 (Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-20179S | LH Side Guide Rail (For 400H) 1 T6-2-21352 Back Guide Plate, Side (For 1000H) 2
(Stainless Steel Model) T6-2-21352S | Back Guide Plate, Side (For 1000H) 2
8 | T6-2-20180 Corner Guide Rail, Upper 4 (Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-20180S | Corner Guide Rail, Upper (Stainless Steel Model) | 4 T6-2-21359 Back Guide Plate, Side (For 400H) 2
9 | T6-2-20190 Corner Guide Rail, Lower (LH) 1 T6-2-21359S | Back Guide Plate, Side (For 400H) 2
T6-2-20190S | Corner Guide Rail, Lower (LH) 1 (Stainless Steel Model)
(Stainless Steel Model) T6-2-21353 Back Guide Plate, Side (For 1200H) 2
10 | T6-2-20200 | Corner Guide Rail, Lower (RH) Te-2-213538 | Rack.Caude Plate . Side (Ear 1.200H) 2
T6-2-20200S | Corner Guide Rail, Lower (RH) (Stainless-Steeld¥lodel):
(Stainless Steel Model) 21 [Te- 221360  |Back Guide Plate, Corner Upper 2
11 | T6-2-20210 Guide Rail Hinge (1) 11 T6-2-21360S |Back Guide Plate, Corner Upper 2.
12 | T6-2-20220 K-Type Guide Rail Hinge Shaft 12 (Stainless-Sheelidodel):
13 | T6-2-20230 Guide Rail Hinge (2) 1 22 ||T6-2-21370. |Back Guide Plate, LH Lower
14 | T6-2-20240 Guide Rail Hinge Shaft 11 T6-2-21370S  |Back Guide Plate, LH Lower -
15 T6 2- 20340 Back Gu1de Plate, Upper (For 850W) 1 (Stainless:-Sheeldidadel):
CoTT T B L (EeeS e T MET D BT I 23 (| T6-2-21380 Back Guide Plate, RH Lower -
{Stainless 3’L@@l Model) T6-2-21380S. |Back Gude Plate, RH Lower-
T6-2-20341 Back Guide Plate, Upper (For 1050W) (Stainless:-Sheeldidadel):
T6-2-20341S  BackGuide Plate, Upper (For 1050W)
(Stainless Steel Model) 28— | N4 PN, § 4 12
T6-2-20342  Back Guide Plate, Upper (For 1250W) PNO4S- PN, § 4. (SUS)-(OPTION): 12
T6-2-20342S  BackGuide Plate, Upper (For 1250W)
(Stainless Steel Model) 29 || TMS0508S— TMS, M5x8 (SUS): 8
16 || T6-2-21250 Arch Guide Rail Spring 11 30 || TMS0408— TMS;M4x8° 72
e S NTARDDIIAN Guid P THFEroot ., L 1. 31 ||HBS0440H HBS, M4x40 (H) 1
mEAngle; LH Front (Stainless Steel Mod®ly— T6=2-212¢ 32 |HNO4 HNmM4 |-
33 ||SW04 . SW, M4 . 1l
30 Guiding Angle, RH Front 18 | T6-2-212¢
30S  Guiding Angle, RH Front T6-2-212¢
(Stainless Steel Model)
0 Guiding Angle, RH Rear 19 | T6-2-212¢
)0S  Guiding Angle, RH Rear T6-2-212¢
(Stainless Steel Model)
50— Back Guide Plate, Side (For 600H) 20— T6-2-213!
50S  Back Guide Plate, Side (For 600H) T6-2-213:
(Stainless Steel Model)
51 _Back Guide Plate, Side (For 800H) T6-2-213! -
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220

81



82

2-2-2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

ARCH ASS'Y
(For TP-601BP)

www.Sal-Tech.com

T6-2-22000

Skype: easy.packaging

2-2-2 ARCH ASS'Y T6-2-22000
(For TP-601BP)

REF.

NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-2-20110 Arch Frame (For 850W x 600H) 1
2 | T6-2-20120 Arch Bandway (For 850W x 600H) 1

2 TEL D AINTEN ] TTamamnaw M-l A DAL MAL QSO . . R _

support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

83



2-2-2 ARCH ASS'Y T6-2-22000
(For TP-601BP)
REF. \
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
7 | T6-2-20190 Corner Guide Rail, Lower (LH)
T6-2-20190S | Corner Guide Rail, Lower (LH)
(Stainless Steel Model)
8 | T6-2-20200 Corner Guide Rail, Lower (RH)
T6-2-20200S | Corner Guide Rail, Lower (RH)
(Stainless Steel Model)
9 | T6-2-20210 Guide Rail Hinge (1) 11
10 | T6-2-20220 K-Type Guide Rail Hinge Shaft 12
11 | T6-2-20230 Guide Rail Hinge (2) 1
12 | T6-2-20240 Guide Rail Hinge Shaft 11
13 | T6-2-20340 Back Guide Plate, Upper (For 850W)
T6-2-20340S | Back Guide Plate, Upper (For 850W)
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-20341 Back Guide Plate, Upper (For 1050W)
T6-2-20341S | Back Guide Plate, Upper (For 1050W)
(Stainless Steel Model)

T6-2-20342 Back Guide Plate, Upper (For 1250W)
T6-2-20342S | Back Guide Plate, Upper (For 1250W)
(Stainless Steel Model)

14 | T6-2-21250 Arch Guide Rail Spring 11

15 | T6-2-21260 Guiding Angle, LH Front
T6-2-21260S | Guiding Angle, LH Front
(Stainless Steel Model)
16 | T6-2-21280 Guiding Angle, RH Front
T6-2-21280S | Guiding Angle, RH Front
(Stainless Steel Model)
17 | T6-2-21290 Guiding Angle, RH Rear 1
T6-2-21290S | Guiding Angle, RH Rear (Stainless Steel Model) 1
18 | T6-2-21350 Back Guide Plate, Side (For 600H) 2
T6-2-21350S | Back Guide Plate, Side (For 600H) 2
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-21351 Back Guide Plate, Side (For 800H) 2
T6-2-21351S | Back Guide Plate, Side (For 800H) 2
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-2-21352 Back Guide Plate, Side (For 1000H) 2
T6-2-21352S | Back Guide Plate, Side (For 1000H) 2
(Stainless Steel Model)

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

84

www.Sal-Tech.com

2-2-2 ARCH ASS'Y T6-2-22000
(For TP-601BP)
REF. \
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
T6-2-21359 Back Guide Plate, Side (For 400H) 2
T6-2-21359S | Back Guide Plate, Side (For 400H) 2
(Stainless Steel Model)

19 | T6-2-21360 Back Guide Plate, Corner Upper 2

T6-2-21360S | Back Guide Plate, Corner Upper 2
(Stainless Steel Model)

20 | T6-2-21370 Back Guide Plate, LH Lower

T6-2-21370S | Back Guide Plate, LH Lower
(Stainless Steel Model)

21 | T6-2-21380 | Back Guide Plate, RH Lower

T6-2-21380S | Back Guide Plate, RH Lower
(Stainless Steel Model)

22 | T6-2-21689 LH Arch Cover (For 400H) 1
T6-2-21680 LH Arch Cover (For 600H) 1
T6-2-21681 LH Arch Cover (For 800H) 1
T6-2-21682 LH Arch Cover (For 1000H) 1

23 | T6-2-21670 | Arch (For 850Wx600H) 1

24 | T6-2-21699 RH Arch Cover (For 400H) 1
T6-2-21690 RH Arch Cover (For 600H) 1
T6-2-21691 RH Arch Cover (For 800H) 1
T6-2-21692 RH Arch Cover (For 1000H) 1

25 | T6-2-22010 Satefy Mask, Front Right (For 600~1000H) | 1
T6-2-22011 Safety Mask, Front Right (For 400H) 1

26 | T6-2-22020 Safety Mask, Rear Right (For 600H~1000H) 1
T6-2-22021 Safety Mask, Rear Right (For 400H) 1

27 | T6-2-22030 Safety Mask, Front LH (For 600H~1000H) 1
T6-2-22031 Safety Mask, Front LH (For 400H) 1

28 | T6-2-22040 Safety Mask, Rear LH (For 600H~1000H)| 1
T6-2-22041 Safety Mask, Rear LH (For 400H) 1

29 | T6-5-11150 Table Handle 2

30 | T7-5-10211 Switch Actuator-Adjustable 2

31 | T7-5-41450 Hinges 4

32 | TK-035 Interlock Safety Switch 2

support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

Skype: easy.packaging



86

2-2-2 ARCH ASS'Y T6-2-22000 3 ACCUMULATOR UNIT T6-3-90001
(For TP-601BP) T6-3-90003
REF. .
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARKS
40 | PNO4 PN, § 4 12
PNO04S PN, § 4 (SUS) (OPTION) 12
PN04S PN, § 4 (Stainless Steel Model) 12
41 | TMS0408 TMS, M4x8 72
42 | TMS0508S TMS, M5x8 (SUS) 6
43 | TMSO0512 TMS, M5x12 8
44 | PWO5 PW, M5 12
45 | SWO05 SW, M5 12
46 | HBS0440H HBS, M4x40 (H) 1
47 | HNO4 HN, M4 1
48 | SW04 SW, M4 7
49 [ PW04 PW, M4 6
50 | FMSO0515 FMS, M5x35 4
51 | FMS0410 FMS, M4x10 8
52 | FMS0415 FMS, M4x20 8
53 | CAPO5 CAP, M5 4
54 | FLG04 FLG, M4 8
55 | TMS0408 TMS, M4x8 8
56 | THS0416 THS, M4x16 8
57 | TMS0615 TMS, M6x15 4
REF. .
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
T6-3-90001 Accumulator Unit (For 12mm) 1
T6-3-90003 Accumulator Unit (For 9mm) 1
1 T6-3-10001 Accumulator Group (For 12mm) 1 SEE PAGE 43
T6-3-10002 Accumulator Group (For 9mm) 1 SEE PAGE 43
2 | T6-3-20001 Accumulator Box Group (For 12 mm) 1 SEE PAGE 47
T6-3-20002 Accumulator Box Group (For 9mm) 1 SEE PAGE 47
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220




88

3-1 ACCUMULATOR GROUP T6-3-10001 3-1 ACCUMULATOR GROUP T6-3-10001
T6-3-10002 T6-3-10002
REF. \
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
T6-3-10001 Accumulator Group (For 12mm) 1
5 T6-3-10002 Accumulator Group (For 9mm) 1
1 | T6-1-72140 Spring 1
2 | T6-3-10110 Balance Bar (For 12mm) 1
T6-3-10111 Balance Bar (For 9mm) 1
3 | T6-3-10120 Accumulator Balance Spring 1
4 | T6-3-10130 Accumulator Adjusting Bolt 1
T6-3-10130S | Accumulator Adjusting Bolt 1
§ (Stainless Steel Model)

7 5 | T6-3-10150 Accumulator Spring Adjusting 1
| 6 | T6-3-10170 Label (Direction) 1
7 | T6-3-10181 V-Belt, M-27 1
8 | T6-3-10190 Balance Bar Spacer (For 12mm) 1
9 | T6-3-10200 Twist Stopper 1
/ 10 | T6-3-10321 | Cover 1

11 | T6-3-12000 Accumulator Ass'y (For 12mm) 1 | SEE PAGE 45
T6-3-12001 Accumulator Ass'y (For 9mm) 1
20 | HBS0620 HBS, M6x20 4
HBS0620S HBS, M6x20 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
21 | HBS0616 HBS, M6x16 (For 12mm) 2
HBS0612 HBS, M6x12 (For 9mm) 2
) 22 | PMS0315 PMS, M3x15 1
?L\ 23 | HNOS HN, M8 3
0g % HNOS8S HN, M8 (Stainless Steel Model) 3
24 | HNO3 HN, M3 1
25 | PWO06C PW, M6 (C) 4
PWO06CS PW, M6 (C)(Stainless Steel Model) 4
26 | PWO03 PW, M3 1
27 | SWO08 SW, M8 1
28 | SW06 SW, M6 6
SWO06S SW, M6 (Stainless Steel Model) 6
29 | PWO5 PW, M5 2
30 | SWO05 SW, M5 2
31 | HBS0510 HBS, M5x10 2
32 | PWO6A PW, M6 (A) 2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220

89



3-1-1 ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y T6-3-12000 3-1-1 ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y T6-3-12000
T6-3-12001 T6-3-12001
I;IEOF.' PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS

T6-3-12000 Accumulator Ass'y (For 12mm)
T6-3-12001 Accumulator Ass'y (For 9mm)

1 | T6-3-11110 Accumulator Bearing Case

2 | T6-3-11120 Accumulator Lower Shaft

3 | T6-3-11130 Accumulator Lower Roller

4 | T6-3-11140 Accumulator Main Roller & Shaft

5 | T6-3-11150 Accumulator Balance Bar Holder

6 | T6-3-11160 Accumulator Feed Shooter (For 12mm)
T6-3-11161 Accumulator Feed Shooter (For 9mm)

7 | T6-3-12170 Accumulator Lower Shaft Spring Hook

8 | T6-3-11180 Knob

9 | T6-3-11190 Bearing Collar
10 | T6-1-71160 Feed Roller Pulley
11 | BR6202ZZ Bearing, 620277

LY B e O T S N T N T S NN I e e e S T o S S e S e S e e

11 12 | BR6201ZZ Bearing, 620127

4 13 | BR6902ZZ Bearing, 690277

14 | RR35 Snap Ring, H-35

15 | RR32 Snap Ring, H-32

16 | RR28 Snap Ring, H-28

17 | ER12 Snap Ring, E-12

18 | SRI2 Stop Ring, S-12

15
3

12 51 | HBS0635H HBS, M6x35 (H) 1
15 ‘ 52 | HSS0615 HSS, M6x15 1
18 \ @ 53 | HSS0610 HSS, M6x10 2
L AT 54 | HSS0506 HSS, M5x6 1
\ (C‘Q@ 18 55 | HNO6 HN, M6 1

o4

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220



92

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

e~ - e & NN a
-

ACCUMULATOR BOX GROUP T6-3-20001

T6-3-20002

REF.

NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY| REMARKS

T6-3-20001 Accumulator Box Group (For 12mm)

T6-3-20002 Accumula

1

10~

11

T6-3-20130__|[IB
T6-3-20130S.- 1
T6-3-20150. |[ISpacer9-mm 2
T6-3-20160|[ISpacenil 2. mmm 2
2
==
2
2
2
T —
SW, M5 (Stainless Steel Model) 2
2
2

Skype: easy.packaging

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

93



94

4 REEL UNIT T6-4-90000
REF. |
IMARKS NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| RI
T6-4-90000 Reel Unit 1
PAGE 50 1 T6-4-10000 Reel Guard Group 1 SEE
PAGE 52 2 | T6-4-20000 Reel Control Group 1 SEE

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

4-1 REEL GUARD GROUP T6-4-10000
REF. ,
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 T6-4-11000 Free Angle Bracket Holder Ass'y 1 SEE PAGE 51
2 T6-4-10530 Reel Guard (Front) 1
T6-4-10530S Reel Guard (Front) (Stainless Steel Model)] 1
3 | T6-4-10540 Reel Guard (Rear) 1
T6-4-10540S Reel Guard (Rear) (Stainless Steel Model)| 1
8 HBS1020 HBS, M10x20 4
HBS1020S HBS, M10x20 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
9 SWI10 SW, M10 4
SW10S SW, M10 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

95



4-1-1 FREE ANGLE BRACKET T6-4-11000 4-2 REEL CONTROL GROUP T6-4-20000
HOLDER ASS'Y

41

11

- / ’
-
<
REF e
NO ' PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS I
1 T6-4-11110 Free Angle Bracket Holder 1 %
2 | T6-4-11120 Free Angle Roller Bracket 1 9
3 T6-4-11130 Strap Guide Roller 1
4 | T6-4-11140 Rivet, § 6x30 2
5 | PNO6 PN, § 6 2 19
PNO06S PN, § 6 (Stainless Steel Model) 2
6
10 | HSS0610 HSS, M6x10
TTEENA ] NS mearzg=TCC ,[ﬁl‘»é?lé’j'\" L(S;*%;ATJ"-\’E‘4§1ﬂﬁf§,¢,§f§é’3ﬂ )Lj@;sgyn— L— 15 34

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220



4-2 REEL CONTROL GROUP T6-4-20000 4-2 REEL CONTROL GROUP T6-4-20000

l;Eg PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS l;Eg PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
TA-AONTIN | Raalllnit Rage o o mm 1 . 33 | ER19 Snap Ring, E-19 1
2= T6-4-20130—| BrakeTension Hold ol — | ERI9S Snap Ring, E-19 (Stainless Steel Model) [ 1
3— T6-4-2014Q | BrakeBelt Tightener- 1 34 | SRO8 Stop Ring, S-8 1
T6-4-20140S | Brake Belt Tightener (Stainless Steel Model) 1 SR0O8S Stop Ring, S-8 (Stainless Steel Model) | 1
4 T6-4-20150 | Reel Shaft 1 35 | HBS0625 HBS, M6x25 1
T6-4-20150S | Reel Shaft (Stainless Steel Model) 1 HBS0625S HBS, M6x25 (Stainless Steel Model) 1
— 5 T6-4:20160 | Holder Shaft 2- 36 | HBS0620 HBS, M6x20 3
— T6-4+20160S' | Holder Shaft (Stainless Steel Model) —  2- HBS0620S HBS, M6x20 (Stainless Steel Model) 3
6  T6-4-20170 || ReelBrake Arm 1 37 | HBS0616 HBS, M6x16 2
T6-4-20170S | ReelBrake Arm (Stainless Steel Model) | HBS0616S HBS, M6x16 (Stainless Steel Model) 2
7 T6-4-20180 | Brake Tension Arm Spring 38 | HNO6 HN, M6 2
T6-4-20180S | |Brake Tension Arm Spring (Stainless Steel Model) HNO6S HN, M6 (Stainless Steel Model) 2
8§  T6-4-20190 || Brake Tension Spring Ring 39 | SWO06 SW, M6 3
9 T6-4-20260 Spring Hook SWO06S SW, M6 (Stainless Steel Model) 3
10  T6-4-20270 Set Block 40 | HSS0606 HSS, M6x6 1
T6-4-20270S | Set Block (Stainless Steel Model) HSS0606S HSS, M6x6 (Stainless Steel Model) 1
11  T6-4-20280 | Washer 41 | HBO816 HB, M8x16 1
T6-4-20280S | Washer (Stainless Steel Model) HBO8&16S HB, M8x16 (Stainless Steel Model) 1
12 T6-4-20290 Collar 42 | PWO6A PW, M6 (A) 1
13 T6-4-20300 Collar PWO6AS PW, M6 (A) (Stainless Steel Model) 1

. SEEPAGESS5 —14  T6-4-21000— Brake Belt Ass'y:
SEE PAGE 56 15 T6-4-22000 Free Slide Roller Set

,_a,_a,_a,_a,_a,_a,_a;g,_a,_a,‘_a,_a,_a;_a,_a,_a,_a,_a,_a,_a,_a

SEE PAGE 56 T6-4-220008S | Free Slide Roller Set (Stainless Steel Model)
16 TEC-613 Inner Flange
17 TC-014 Outer Flange
18 TC-015 Protector
19 TC-016 Reel Nut Handle
D o ) | | —
21 TC-021 Split Pin
22 TC-075 Center Drum 280MM (OPTION)
23 TE-096 Panel

30 BR6205ZZ Bearing, 6205727

%Q1 £1 K% LW PO B b I R o ¥~

I |II%

&t siaunless Sfeel Modefl

Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220



4-2-1 BRAKE BELT ASS'Y T6-4-21000
S| 1
| R
2 B N s ¢ [ 1o -
» c L |
WL 10
, a‘ \
v
, REF.
DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS NO PART NO.
‘ . R A e s ‘
) Brake Belt Holder 1 1 T6-4-2111(
)S Brake Belt Holder (Stainless Steel Model)| 1 T6-4-2111(
) Brake Holder Plate 1 2 T6-4-2112(
) Brake V-Belt 1 3 T6-4-2113(
PMS, M4x20 2 10 | PMS0420
PW, M4 2 1T | PW0O4
HN, M4 2 12 | HNO4

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

100

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

4-2-2 FREE SLIDE ROLLER SET T6-4-22000
2
. -
[ 2 )
7 }\E
1
3

, REF.
CRIPTION QTY REMARKS NO PART NO. DES
r Bracket 1 1 T6-4-22110 Free Slide Rolle
r Bracket T6-4-22110S Free Slide Rolle
Model) (Stainless Steel |

1 TE-028 Roller

1 3 T6-4-11140 Rivet, § 6x30
stainless Steel Model) 1 T6-4-11140S Rivet, § 6x30 (¢

1 4 PNO06 PN, §6
:ss Steel Model) 1 PNO06S PN, § 6 (Stainle

support@Ssal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

101



102

BODY GROUP
(For TP-601A)

S BODY UNIT T6-5-90008
T6-5-90009
>
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
5-90008 Body Unit (For TP-601A) 1 T6-.
5-90009 Body Unit (For TP-601B/BP) 1 T6-.
5-50001 Body Group (For TP-601A, 850W) 1 SEE PAGE 58 T6-.
5-50004 Body Group (For TP-601A, 1050W) 1 SEE PAGE 58 T6-.
5-50005 Body Group (For TP-601A, 1250W) 1 SEE PAGE 58 T6-.
5-50002 Body Group (For TP-601B, 850W) 1 SEE PAGE 63 T6-.
5-50006 Body Group (For TP-601B, 1050W) 1 SEE PAGE 63 T6-.
5-50007 Body Group (For TP-601B, 1250W) 1 SEE PAGE 63 T6-.
5-50003 Body Group (For TP-601BP, 850W) 1 SEE PAGE 63 T6-.
5-50008 Body Group (For TP-601BP, 1050W) 1 SEE PAGE 63 T6-.
5-50009 Body Group (For TP-601BP, 1250W) 1 SEE PAGE 63 T6-.

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

support@Ssal-Tech.com

T6-5-50001

+45 7027 2220

103



S-4 BODY GROUP T6-5-50001 S-4 BODY GROUP T6-5-50001

(For TP-601A) (For TP-601A)
REF. \ REF. \
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARKS NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-5-10160 Magnet Catch 2 T6-1-20952 Loop-Eject Plate (For 1050W, 1
T6-5-10170 Enclosed Bottom Plate (For 850W) | 1 1250W, 9mm)
T6-5-10170S Enclosed Bottom Plate (For 850W) | 1 T6-1-20952S Loop-Eject Plate (For 1050W, 1
(Stainless Steel Model) 1250W, 9mm) (Stainless Steel Model)
T6-5-50170 Enclosed Bottom Plate (For 1050W,| 1 T6-1-20953 Loop-Eject Plate 1
1250W) (For 1050W,1250W, 12mm)
T6-5-50170S Enclosed Bottom Plate (For 1050W,| 1 T6-1-20953S Loop-Eject Plate 1
1250W)(Stainless Steel Model) (For 1050W,1250W, 12mm)
2 L ThAANLO0L e atad Tnm 8 O 14 | T6-5-50121 Front Door (For 850W) 1
T6=5-18191S RearPlate (For 856W T I T6-5-50122 Front Door (For 1050W, 1250W) 1
Slamlesssieel Megel;- 15 | T6-5-50131 Front Door Handle (For 850W) 1
Tﬁi@l%ﬁ RearPlate(For 1656W, 1256Wy— |1 o= - TA § SRTR 1S ] BrentyRoes Handls fHar 95N ! BIESEIEn
gS—— |[ear Mate-(Ffor 1656W, 12 ) 1 (Stainless Steel Model)
Slamlessasies] Meogel)- J132——— Front IDoor Hamndle:Hor 1 I6=5=5¢
4 |Te=5-18236—  |Easter Freer 4 1250W)
~5- —ashes (Fice) 4. )Y182S——=| Front Door Hamndle=For 1050W I [6=5=5(
5= |Te=5-10260—— |Cover 1 1250W) (Stainless Steel Model) T
6 - |T6-5-10280 Support Bolt 41 )242 Control Plate 1 16 |6‘ 5-5(
T6:5-102%1 STppoTBolrTSTmless-STeel Medel) |4 342 1 17 ﬁé 5-5(
7 |Tess-10301 [RHoto s 2° B42S—— " 6-5-5
& | =516 - )1343— ; 1 T6-5-5¢
Tt 63 65— | BhelShambssSfeelibodel === ¥343S Cover (For lOSOW)(Stamless Steel Model) 1. T6-5-5¢
O— |Te=5=10320- [|suppori- 2 )345 Cover (For 1250W) 1 T6-5-5(
T6-5-10320S Support (Stainless-Steel Model) ~  [2° ¥345S Cover (For 1250W)(Stainless Steel Model) 1. T6-5-5(
H?f* Tb:j- Lﬁ%l SThad ® o TS Loe-dusn Cover I O
=5 — | SialeSHnk T6-5-50350S Cover (Stainless Steel Model) 1
1T T J_‘i‘éﬂ 1 m-k“t 19 T6-5-50361 Cover 1
T6-5-10911S5 Braeket (Stamless-Steel Model) =~ T6-5-50361S Cover (Stainless Steel Model) 1
12— [Te-1-26946 Cover- 20 T6-5-50371 Cover 1
T6-1-209405 Fm&er(Sta:mles&SteelMadelg T6-5-50371S Cover (Stainless Steel Model) 1
1Y ATARL 20080 o= LirnetMatel 5 S5O i) 21 Te6-5-50381 Support 1
T6-1-20950S Loop Eject Plate (For 850W, 9mm) 1 22 Te6-5-50511 Body Frame (For 850W) 1
{Stamless dteel Model; T6-5-50511S Body Frame (For 850W) 1
T6-1-20951 Loop-Eject Plate (For 850W,12mm) ([ 1 (Stainless Steel Model)
T6-1-20951S Loop-Eject Plate (For 850W,12mm) || 1 T6-5-50521 Body Frame (For 1050W)
{Stamless dteel Model; T6-5-50521S Body Frame (For 1050W)
(Stainless Steel Model)
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

104 105



106

5-4 BODY GROUP T6-5-50001
(For TP-601A)
REF. \
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARKS
T6-5-50523 Body Frame (For 1250W)
T6-5-50523S Body Frame (For 1250W)
(Stainless Steel Model)

23 | T6-5-50530 Cover (For 850W) 1
T6-5-50531 Cover (For 1050W) 1
T6-5-50532 Cover (For 1250W) 1

24 | T6-5-50540 Sensor Label 1

25 | T6-5-50550 Sensor Label 1

26 | T6-5-50970 Sensor Plate (Front) 1
T6-5-50970S Sensor Plate (Front) 1

(Stainless Steel Model)

27 | T6-5-50980 Sensor Plate (Rear)
T6-5-50980S Sensor Plate (Rear)

(Stainless Steel Model)

28 | T6-5-50960 Photo Eye Ass'y 2

33 | CAP5/8 CAP, 5/8" 4
CAP5/8S CAP, 5/8" (Stainless Steel Model) 4

34 | FMS0508S FMS, M5x8 (SUS) 12

35 | TMSO0508S TMS, M5x8 (SUS) 3

36 | FMS0410S FMS, M4x10 (SUS) 6

37 | TMS0308 TMS, M3x8 4

38 | TMSO0508 TMS, M5x8 9
TMSO0508S TMS, M5x8 (Stainless Steel Model)| 9

39 | HB0616 HB, M6x16 16
HB0616S HB, M6x16 (Stainless Steel Model) | 16

40 | PWO5 PW, M5 2

41 | HNO4 HN, M4
HNO04S HN, M4 (Stainless Steel Model)

42 | SW06 SW, M6

Sty &, M TstahressyreehWoals—
43=| IMSO408=——= | TMS=M4x%-

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

5-4 BODY GROUP T6-5-50001
(For TP-601A)
REF.
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARKS
44 | PWO06C PW, M6 (C) 16
PWO06CS PW, M6 (C)(Stainless Steel Model) | 16
45 | HN5/8 HN, 5/8" 4
HN16S HN, M16 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
46 | TMS0608 TMS, M6x8 4
47 | HBS0816 HBS, M8x16 2
48 | HSS0610 HSS, M6x10 4
HSS0610S HSS, M6x10 (Stainless Steel Model] 4
dQ LHSSASOR L P D —

HQQ MSvR

SW, M4..

RSSIMSxEStainless-Steel Medel) 22—

W, M4 (Stainless Steel Model)™ 127

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

107



108

3-5 BODY GROUP

(For TP-601B, TP-601BP)

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

3/56 54
TM/BB o 54 59
60 A 521 501
e 58 N 53 &

www.Sal-Tech.com

T6-5-50002 3-S5 BODY GROUP T6-5-50002
T6-5-50003 (For TP-601B, TP-601BP) T6-5-50003
II{\%: PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
93
E// 5%,— S 16-5-10122S8 i (For 850W
. _ 51 sm
Front Door (For 105 OW) 1
16-5-10124S  Front Door«(For= 050W9 1
lamless steel wiogtly
16-5-10130  Front Door Handle 1
(For S50W, 1ID50W ) ——————————
[ront Door Handle (Jﬂur 850W, 1250W) 1
(S@iiiless SEel VIGTE
: __ Front Door Handle (FOLIQSEV@ — 1
6-5-50130S _ Front Door Handle (For 1050W)
(S@iiiless SEel VITTE!}
16-5-10160  Magnet Catch 2
16-5-10170 Enclosed Bottom Plate (For 850W, 1
1250W)
16-5-10170S  Enclosed Bottom Plate (For 850W, 1
1250W) (Stainless Steel'Modely
Enclosed Bottom Plate (For 1050W) 1
Enclosed Bottom Plate (For 1050W)
(Sfdiflless SEEL VIGTEL}
Rear Plate (For 850W, 1250W) 1
Rear Plate (For 1050W) 1
_ Caster (Free) 4
Eiifr (Free)(Stamless Steel Model) 4
I 1
upport Bolt 4
Support Bolt (Stainless Steel Model) 4
Photo Eye 2
Block: 2—
= Block (Stainless Steel Model) 2
Support 2
— Support (Stainless Steel Model) — 2—
Shaft |
16-5-10332S — Shaft (Stainless Steel Model) 1
16-5-10911 Bracket 1
Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

109



3-5 BODY GROUP T6-5-50002 3-5 BODY GROUP T6-5-50002

(For TP-601B, TP-601BP) T6-5-50003 (For TP-601B, TP-601BP) T6-5-50003
I;%:' PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS I;%: PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS

14 | T6-5-13340 Bracket (For TP-601BP) 2 T6-5-50520S Body Frame (For 1050W) 1

T6-5-13340S Bracket (For TP-601BP) 1 (Stainless Steel Model)
(Stainless Steel Model) T6-5-50560 Body Frame (For 1250W)

15 | T6-5-50242 Control Plate 1 T6-5-50560S Body Frame (For 1250W)
T6-5-50242S Control Plate (Stainless Steel Model] 1 (Stainless Steel Model)

16 | T6-5-50340 Cover (For 850W) 2 23 | T6-5-50540 Sensor Label 1
T6-5-50340S Cover (For 850W) 2 "he T laéﬁﬂéﬁfgg | rerresaiy T esel)- O 3= -

(Stainless Steel Model) 18550855 senaer Label fHer 1268
T6-5-50341 Cover (For 1050W) 2 ) ST < R A T g
T6-5-50341S Cover (For 1050W) 2 ST S bl e =] Ser—dl >
(Stainless Steel Model) >iamlessaieel Meael)-
T6-5-50344 Cover(For 1250W) Sensor Plate (Front) (For TiP-601BP)
T6-5-50344S Cover(For 1250W) Sensor Plate (Front) (For TP-601BP)
(Stainless Steel Model) (>lamlesssieel Medels:

17 | T6-5-50350 Cover (For TP-601B) 1 26 |T6-5-50980 Sensor Plate (Rear)-(For TIP-601B)-

T6-5-50350S Cover (For TP-601B) 1 T6-5-50980S Sensor Plate (Rear) (For TP-601B)
(Stainless Steel Model) (>lamlesssieel Medels:

T6-5-50351 Cover (For TP-601BP) 1 T6=5-50981 Sensor Plate (Rear)«(For TiP=601 BP) . __

T6-5-50351S Cover (For TP-601BP) 1 T6-5-50981S | |Sensor Plate (Rear)-(For TP-601BP) il |
(Stainless Steel Model) (>lamlesssieel Medels:

18 | T6-5-50360 Cover (For TP-601B) 1 2= Thﬁﬁﬁ OB D3 P
T6-5-50360S Cover (For TP-601B) (Stainless Steel Model) 1 i e
T6-5-50362 Cover (For TP-601BP) 1 =

_TA-5-503A2S | Cover(For TP-601RP) (Stainless Steel Made) | _ 1
19  T6-5-50370 Cover (For TP-601B) 1
T6-5-50370S Cover (For TP-601B) A
{(>tamless >teel Model; N 6—
T6-5-50372 Cover (For TP-601BP) 1 ’Iﬁ"ﬁi\"’}‘i_ ﬁ
{(dtamless >teel Model; IA"&\VA!_ i;
T6-5-50372S Cover (For TP-601BP) 1 ¥ 3
{(dtamless >teel Model; =
20 T6-5-50380 Sunport 2 16
T6-5-50380S - Support (Stainless Steel Model) 2 =
21 T6-5-50400 Guide (For 1050W) 1
22 T6-5-50510 Body Frame (For 850W) 1 & ﬁ'rlm SS S {COIVIBT CHF——— P
T6-5-50510S Body Frame (For 850W) 1 39 |HIN L0
{(dtamless >teel Model; HN64S:—| HN, M4 (Stamless: Steel Model =
T6-5-50520 Body Frame (For 1050W) 1 40 - [SWO06: SW, M6 =
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220

10



5-5 BODY GROUP T6-5-50002 6 ELECTRIC CONTROL UNIT T6-6-90007
(For TP-601B, TP-601BP) T6-5-50003
I;%:' PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARKS
SWO06S SW, M6 (Stainless Steel Model) 16
41 | TMS0408 TMS, M4x8 9
TMS0408S TMS, M4x8 (Stainless Steel Model)| 9
42 | HBS0616 HBS, M6x16 4
43 | PW06C PW, M6 (C) 16
PWO06CS PW, M6 (C)(Stainless Steel Model) | 16
44 | HN5/8 HN, 5/8" 4
HN16S HN, M16 (SUS) 4
45 | TMS0608 TMS, M6x8 4
TMS0608S TMS, M6x8 (Stainless Steel Model)| 4
46 | HBS0816 HBS, M8x16 2
HBSO0816S HBS, M8x16 (Stainless Steel Model) 2
47 | HSS0610 HSS, M6x10 4
HSS0610S HSS, M6x10 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
48 | HSS0508 2
HSS0508S HSS, M5x8 (Stainless Steel Model) | 2
49 | SW04 SW, M4 13
SWO04S SW, M4 (Stainless Steel Model) 13
50 | TMS0612 TMS, M6x12 8
51 | SWO08 SW, M8 10
52 | HNO8 HN, M8 8
53 | HBS0860H HBS, M8x60 (H) 4
54 | HBS0850H HBS, M8x50 (H) 4 REF
55 | TMS0512 TMS, M5x12 1 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
56 | SWO05 SW, M5 12 1 | T6-6-10020 Electric Group (For 3PH, 220V) 1 | SEE PAGE 69
SWO5S SW, M5 (Stainless Steel Model) 12 2 | T6-6-70001 Control Group 1 | SEE PAGE 72
57 | HNO5 HN, M5 2 T6-6-70002 Control Group (OPTION For SIEMENS| 1 | SEE PAGE 75
HNOSS HN, M5 (Stainless Steel Model) 2 PLC)
58 | TMS0506 TMS, M5x6
59 |HBSO05716. HBS, M3x16-
[I3S0316S IS, MSx16 (Stainless Stecl
a0 |TTREDs [TBE 3%
5635128 HES, M5x1Z {Stainless Steel Model) || 6-
61 |THSO516 THS, M5x16 1
62 | TMS0516 TMS, M3x16 2
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

n2

13



na

t4

6-1

ELECTRIC GROUP

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

T6-6-10020 6-1 ELECTRIC GROUP T6-6-10020
I;Fg' PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | TF-021-1 Fan (For 220V/230V/240V) 1
2 | TF-024 Transformer Cover 1
3 | TF-025 Knob 1
4 | TF-027 Selector Switch 1
5 | TG-013 Fuse Holder 1
6 | T5-4-10221 Knob 1
7 | T5-4-10231 Variable Resistor (5K)( § 3) 1
8 | T5-4-10310 Earth Plate (5P) 1
9 | T6-1-43002 Smoke-Exhaustion System, without 1
activated carbon filter.(For TP-601A)

10 | T6-1-71160 Feed Roller Pulley 1
1T | T6-6-10140 Heater Terminal Bracket 1
12 | T6-6-10161 Cap Tire 1
T6-6-10166 Cap Tire (For CSA) 1

13 | T6-6-10171 Heater Transformer Ass'y 1
14 | T6-6-10200 Limit Switch Base 1
15 | T6-6-10260 Smoke Fan Bracket 1
16 | T6-6-10270 Smoke Fan Box 1
17 | T6-6-10280 Nipple 1
18 | T6-6-10320 Heater Terminal 1
19 | T6-6-10340 Grommet (PG13.5) 1
20 | T6-6-10380 Limit Switch (LS4) 1
21 | T6-6-10391 Heater Transformer 1
22 | T6-6-10442 Motor (For M1/M2/M3, 3PH, 220V) 3
23 | T6-6-10530 Counter (OPTION) 1
24 | T6-6-10971 Fan (For Smoke, OPTION) 1
25 | T6-6-10980 Grommet (PG11) 3
26 | T6-6-10990 Panel 1
27 | T6-6-30002 Motor (M1) Pulley 1
28 | T6-6-30136 Motor (M2) Pulley 1
29 | T6-6-30200 Earth Plate (3P) 1
30 [ T6-6-40002 Transformer Box Cover 1
31 | T6-6-40006 Transformer Box 1
32 | T6-6-40007 Fuse 15A 1

Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

115



116

6-1 ELECTRIC GROUP T6-6-10020
ﬁf' PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
40 | HBS0510 HBS, M5x10 4
41 | HBS0512 HBS, M5x12 1
42 | PMS0410 | PMS, M4x10 2
43 | HSS0610 HSS, M6x10 4
44 | HBS0620 HBS, M6x20 12
45 | TMS0408 | TMS, M4x8 17
46 | TMS0508 | TMS, M5x8 2
47 | PMSO0315 PMS, M3x15 2
48 | HNO6 HN, M6 12
49 | HNO3 HN, M3 2
50 | PW06C PW, M6 (C) 24
51 | PWO5 PW, M5 4
52 | PW04 PW, M4 8
53 | SWO5 SW, M5 3
54 | SWO06 SW, M6 12
55 | SWO03 SW, M3 2
56 | SW04 SW, M4 4
57 | HNO4 HN, M4 4

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

6-2

CONTROL

GROUP

support@Sal-Tech.com

T6-6-70001
T6-6-70003

28
19 /&

+45 7027 2220

17



6-2 CONTROL GROUP T6-6-70001 6-2 CONTROL GROUP T6-6-70001
T6-6-70003 T6-6-70003
REF. \ REF. '
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
T6-6-70001 Control Group (For TP-601A/B) 1 27 | TMS0608 TMS, M6x8 4
T6-6-70003 Control Group (For TP-601BP) 1 28 | HBS0616 HBS, M6x16 4
1 | T6-6-60110 Control Box 1 29 | HBS0612 HBS, M6x12 1
T6-6-60110S | Control Box (Stainless Steel Model) 1 30 | T6-8-21452 Wire Ass'y X1 (For Motor M1) 1
2 | T6-6-60120 Control Box Door 1 31 | T6-8-21453 Wire Ass'y X2 (For Motor M2) 1
T6-6-60120S | Control Box Door (Stainless Steel Model)| 1 32 | T6-8-21454 Wire Ass'y X3 (For Motor M3) 1
3 | T6-6-60130 Pin 2 33 | T6-8-20470 Wire Ass'y X4 (For Motor M5) 1
T6-6-60130S | Pin (Stainless Steel Model) 2 34 | T6-8-20480 Wire Ass'y X5 (For Motor M5-1) 1
4 | T6-6-60140 Door Lock 1 35 | T6-1-50680 Proximity Sensor (For LS6, SFS) 2 | SEE PAGES
5 | T6-6-70150 Plate 1 36 | T6-8-20510 Wire Ass'y X8 (For Control Panel) 1
6 | T6-6-70161 Panel 1 37 | T6-8-20520 Wire Ass'y X9 (For LS4, LSS5) 1
7 | T6-6-30041 Transformer 1 38 | T6-6-50260 Over Load Relay (For CSA) 4
8 | T6-6-70181 P.C.Board (For TP-601A/B) 1 39 | T6-8-20530 Wire Ass'y X10 (For T1) 1
T6-6-70182 P.C.Board (For TP-601BP) 1 40 | T6-1-10680 Proximity Sensor (For LS2, LS3) 2 | SEEPAGE?2
9 | T6-6-70190 Terminal 1 41 | TF-015 Terminal Bracket (For CSA) 4
10 | T6-6-70201 P.C.Board (For TP-601A/TP-601B, 50HZ) 1 42 | T6-8-20560 Wire Ass'y X13 (For Weld Cooling Time)| 1
T6-6-70202 | P.C.Board (For TP-601A/TP-601B, 60HZ) 1 43 | T6-8-20570 Wire Ass'y X14 (For BRK) 1
T6-6-70203 P.C.Board (For TP-601BP, 50HZ) 1 44 | T6-6-70491 Wire Ass'y X15-1 (For Photo Eye 1) 1
T6-6-70205 P.C.Board (For TP-601BP, 60HZ) 1 45 | T6-6-70501 Wire Ass'y X15-2 (For Photo Eye 2) 1
11 | T5-4-10231 Variable Resistor (5K) 2 46 | T6-6-70510 Wire Ass'y X16 (For Control Plate) 1
12 | T5-4-10221 Knob 2 47 | T6-6-70520 Wire Ass'y X18 (For Conveyor Brake 1
13 | T6-6-30031 Fuse (2A) 2 & Clutch)
14 | T6-6-30036 Fuse (1A) 1 48 | T6-6-70530 Wire Ass'y X19 (For Conveyor Motor) | 1
15 | T6-6-30034 | Fuse(7A) 3 49 | T6-6-70541 CPU (For TP-601A/B) 1
16 | T5-4-10160 Fuse Holder 6 T6-6-70542 CPU (For TP-601BP) 1
17 | T6-6-30047 EMI Filter 1 50 | T6-8-21290 Transformer (For 380V/415V) 1
18 | PW04 PW, M4 2 51 | T6-6-10350 Connector (For Conveyor Singnal) 2
19 | PW06C PW, M6 (C) 8 52 | TMSO0308 TMS, M3x8 2
PWO06C PW, M6 (C) (For CSA) 2 53 | T6-6-10250 Earth Plate (6P) 1
20 | SWO06 SW, M6 4 54 | T6-6-30200 Earth Plate (3P) 1
SWO06 SW, M6 (For CSA) 2 55 | TMS0412 TMS, M4x12 1
21 | PW0O4 PW, M4 2 56 | PMS0310 PMS, M3x10 2 | SEEPAGE S
22 | HNO4 HN, M4 4 57 | PMS0320 PMS, M3x20 4 | SEE PAGE 2
23 | HNO6 HN, M6 4 58 | SWO03 SW, M3 8 | SEEPAGE2,5
24 | PMS0305 PMS, M3x5 10 59 | PMS0325 PMS, M3x25 2 | SEEPAGE S
25 | PMS0312 PMS, M3x12 2 60 | HBS0408 HBS, M4x8 (For CSA) 8
26 | PMS0412 PMS, M4x12 2 61 | T6-8-21300 Transformer Cover (For CSA) 1
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

118

119



120

6-2 CONTROL GROUP T6-6-70001
T6-6-70003
REF.
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
62 | T6-7-70290 Holder (For CSA) 1
63 | T6-8-21457 Wire Ass'y F10 (For Motor M1, CSA) 1
64 | T6-8-21458 Wire Ass'y F11 (For Motor M2, CSA) 1
65 | T6-8-21459 Wire Ass'y F12 (For Motor M3, CSA) 1
66 | T6-8-21460 Wire Ass'y F13 (For Conveyor Motor, CSA ) | 1
67 | HBS0610 HBS, M6x10 (For CSA) 2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

6-3 CONTOL GROUP
(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC )

R Y

support@Sal-Tech.com

T6-6-70002

+45 7027 2220

121



122

6-3 CONTROL GROUP T6-6-70002
(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)
%%F_ PARTNO.. DESCRIPTION ﬁ)ﬂ REMARKS

I | T6-6-60110 Control Box 1
T6-6-60110S | Control Box (Stainless Steel Model) 1

2 | T6-6-60120 Control Box Door 1
T6-6-60120S | Control Box Door (Stainless Steel Model) | 1

3 | T6-6-60130 Pin 2
T6-6-60130S | Pin (Stainless Steel Model) 2

4 | T6-6-60140 Door Lock 1
5 | T7-5-20210 Rubber Plug 2
6 | T6-6-60151 Plate (PLC) 1
7 | T7-6-11780 Control Plate 1
8 | T6-6-70170 Panel (PLC) 1
9 | T5-4-10232 | Variable Resistor ( § 6.0) 2
T5-4-10232 Variable Resistor ( § 6.0) (Option For Transit Speed) 3

10 | T5-4-10222 Knob (Hole § 6.0) 2
T5-4-10222 Knob (Hole § 6.0) (Option For Transit Speed) 3

11 | T6-6-10460 Snap Switch (For TP-601BP) 1
12 | T7-6-10600 PCB Support 1
13 | T7-6-11650 PCB (For M5/M5-1, Y1/Y2/Y3) 1
14 | T7-6-11680 CPU (A1) 1
15 | T7-6-11692 Expansion I/O (A2) 1
16 | T7-6-11700 Modules D/A (A3) 1
17 | TT-5-10181 Power Supply 1
18 | T7-6-10701 Frequency Inverter (Option For Transit Speed)| 1
19 | T7-6-10690 Magnetic Switch 5
T7-6-10690 Magnetic Switch (Option For Transit Speed) 4

20 | T7-6-10990 Over Relay 4
T7-6-10990 Over Relay (Option For Transit Speed)| 3

21 | T7-6-10390 PCB (For Sensor) 2
22 | T7-6-10820 Relay Socket 3
T7-6-10820 | Relay Socket (Option For Press Bar) 4

23 | T7-6-10660 Relay 3
T7-6-10660 | Relay (Option For Press Bar) 4

24 | T7-6-10680 Diode 3
T7-6-10680 | Diode (Option For Press Bar) 4

25 | T6-6-50280 Fuse (5A) 6
26 T6-6-50290 Fuse (2A) 2
27 | T7-6-10290 Fuse (3A) 2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

6-3 CONTROL GROUP T6-6-70002
(OPTION For SIEMENS PLC)
111\%3 PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
T7-6-10290 Fuse (3A) (Option For Transit Speed) 4
28 | T6-6-50180 Fuse Holder 5
T6-6-50180 Fuse Holder (Option For Transit Speed), 6
29 | T6-6-50330 End Plate (Fuse) 1
30 | T7-6-10630 End Plate 1
31 | T7-6-11720 Jumper (Terminal 3S) 3
33 | T6-6-10350 Connector (For Conveyor Signal) 2
34 | T6-6-10980 Grommet (PGI11) 2
35 | WD45450470 | Wire Duct 45x45x470 1
36 | WD25450275 | Wire Duct 25x45x275 2
37 | WD45450300 | Wire Duct 45x45x300 1
38 | T7-6-11172 Output Wire For M4 P.C.B 1
39 | T7-6-11181 Power Wire For M4 P.C.B 1
An 17 A 11102, LLaghichMher Far MA RO e e omrta oo
41 Té6-1 10680 @ Proxamity Sensor {LS2, L33 2
42 T6-6-10380 Limit Switch (LS4) 1
43 TF-007 Micro Switch (LS5) 1
44 T6-8-20522 Wire Ass'y (For LS4, LS5) 2
45  WD25450300 | Wire Duct 25x45x300 1
= 4 -1-506R0 | Praximity Sencar (SES T.SA) oo w2 e
2 'm 47  T7-6-11330 Control Wire For Sensor
1 48 T7-6-11370 Jumper (Fuse Holder)
2 49  T6-5-10301 Photo Eye (PHI1, PH2)
25 50 T7-6-10940 Terminal
1 51 T6-8-21290 Transformer
1 52 T6-8-21300 Transformer Cover
4 56 PWO0O4 PW, M6
4 PWO04 PW, M6 (OPTION)
4 57 HBS0616 HBS, M6x16
8 58  PWO06C PW, M6 (C)
4 59  SWO06 SW, M6
4 60 HNO6 HN, M6
8 61 HBSO0608N HBS, M6x8 (N)
12 62 PMS0308 PMS, M3x8
8 63 TMS0308 TMS, M3x8
2 64 TMS0512 TMS, M5x12
3 65 TMS0412 TMS, M4x12
support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

Skype: easy.packaging

123



124

—7—90003

TRANSMISSION GROUP

T6-7-90003

T6-7-90004

DESCRIPTION QTY

REMARKS

T6-7-40000
T6-7-40001
T6-7-50000

T6=7<5000] —

T T AR sususimi0— oo~ rroyndiis sean—y

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

Table Belt Ass'y (For TP-
Table Roller Ass'y (Front)(For TP-601A)
Table Roller Ass'y (Rear) (For TP-601A)

Table Belt Ass'y (Front) (For TP-601B/
TP-601BP)

Table Belt Ass'y¢Rear)(For TP-601B/ —
TP-601BP)

Miem ~mn A

SEE PAGE 79
SEE PAGE 83
SEE PAGE 87

www.Sal-Tech.com

T€

N S

REF.
NO.

Skype: easy.packaging

TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y (FRONT) T6-7-40000

26

27

(For TP-601A)

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

125



7-1 TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y (FRONT) T6-7-40000
(For TP-601A)
REF. \

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARKS

1 | T6-7-40110 Table Roller (For 850W) 1
T6-7-40110S | Table Roller (For 850W) (Stainless Steel Model) 1
T6-7-40111 Table Roller (For 1050,1250W) 1
T6-7-40111S | Table Roller (For 1050,1250W) 1

(Stainless Steel Model)
2 | T6-7-40130 Table Roller (For 850W) 2
T6-7-40130S | Table Roller (For 850W) 2
B | ESTATTESS STEE ] Midoe |
16=7=441 31 liﬂfﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁi‘iéﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ USUADOW T =
T6=7=4018:18=| Ta H(For 1050 4256Wy—~— 2=
(Stalnless Steel Model)

— To6-7-40140—] Table Roller (For 850W) 2
T6-7-40140S | Table Roller (For 850W)(Stainless Steel Model) 2
16-7-40G141 T'abie Roller (For 1050,1250W} 2
T6-7-40141S | Table Roller (For 1050,1250W) 2

(Stainless Steel Model)
4  T6-7-40150 Table Roller 2
T6=7=46150S—| LablERoIIETTSta] 2=
5 T6-7-40160 | C 1
T6-7-40160S | Bracket (Stainless Steel Model) 1
6 To6-7-40170 Shaft (For 850W) 2
T6-7-40170S | Shaft (For 850W)(Stainless Steel Model) 2
T6-7-40171 Shaft (For 1050,1250W) 2
T6-7-40171S | Shaft (For 1050,1250W)(Stainless Steel Model) 2
7  T6-7-40180 Shaft (For 850W) 2
T6-7-40180S | Shaft (For 850W)(Stainless Steel Model) 2
T6-7-40181 Shaft (For 1050,1250W) 2
T6 7 40181S | Shaft (For 1050,1250W)(Stainless Steel Model) 2
R Qhaft 2

L

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

126

= L-;?E 102480 —

www.Sal-Tech.com

7-1 TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y (FRONT) T6-7-40000
(For TP-601A)
REF. \
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
14 | T6-7-40280 Bracket 1
15 | T6-7-40310 Bracket 1
T6-7-40310S | Bracket (Stainless Steel Model) 1
16 | T6-7-40330 Bracket 1
T6-7-40330S | Bracket (Stainless Steel Model) 1
17 | T6-7-40580 Support 1
T6-7-40580S | Support (Stainless Steel Model) 1
18 | T6-7-50520 Spacer 2
T6-7-50520S | Spacer (Stainless Steel Model) 2
19 | T6-7-50530 | Pulley 1
20 | T6-7-50540 Spacer 1
T6-7-50540S | Spacer (Stainless Steel Model) 1
21 | T6-7-50740 Upper Table Front (For 1250W) 1
T6-7-50740S | Upper Table Front (For 1250W) 1
(Stainless Steel Model)
22 | T6-7-70180 Plunger 8
T6-7-70180S | Plunger (Stainless Steel Model) 8
23 | T6-7-70190 | Roller 8
24 | T6-7-70210 Spring 8
T6-7-70210S | Spring (Stainless Steel Model) 8
25 | T6-7-70270 Shaft 8
T6-7-70270S | Shaft (Stainless Steel Model) 8
26 | T6-5-11120 Table Roller (For 1250W) 3
T6-5-11121 Table Roller (For 1250W) 3
(Stainless Steel Model)
27 | T6-5-11130 Table Roller Shaft (For 1250W) 3
pIESIGLR R LR s St S8 [[]5= Pk ‘&
ainless Steel Model) (St
S
M 6% 4 HE
»S M6x10 4 HE
tal Bush, 1015- - 8- Me
1p Ring, H-42° 25 Sni
'S, M6x16 4 HE

Skype: easy.packaging

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

127



7-1 TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y (FRONT) T6-7-40000 7-2 TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y (REAR) T6-7-40001

(For TP-601A) ) (For TP-601A)
II{\IEOF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS 57
37 | SRIO Stop Ring, S-10 12 28 >0 53
38 | HSS0506 HSS, M5x6 2
39 | PWOSA PW, M8 (A) 24
40 | PWO6A PW, M6 (A) 12
41 | PWO5 PW, M5 2
42 | SWO08 SW, M8 4
43 | SWO06 SW, M6 16
45 INOS- HN, M8 8:
46 ||KYA060625—| Key, 6x6x25 1
47 ||ERO7S- Snap Ring; E-7(SUS)- 8
48 ||BR6004 2RS | Bearing, 6004 2RS 4 56j
49 ||HBS0512 HBS, M5x12- 2 PPt - m—
50 ||BR6082RS- | Bearing, 608 2RS- 16
51 |[HBS0650 HBS, M6x50 4
52 ||BR6200 2RS' | Bearing, 6200 2RS' 12
53 ||RR22 Snap Ring, H-22 8
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220

128 129



130

7-2 TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y (REAR) T6-7-40001 7-2 TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y (REAR) T6-7-40001
(For TP-601A) (For TP-601A)
REF. , REF. ,
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARKS NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-7-40110 Table Roller (For 850W) 13 | T6-7-40430 Shaft 1
T6-7-40110S | Table Roller (For 850W) T6-7-40430S | Shaft (Stainless Steel Model) 1
(Stainless Steel Model) 14 | T6-7-40440 Table Roller 1
T6-7-40111 Table Roller (For 1050W, 1250W) T6-7-40440S | Table Roller (Stainless Steel Model) 1
T6-7-40111S | Table Roller (For 1050W, 1250W) 15 | T6-7-40450 Table Roller 1
(Stainless Steel Model) T6-7-40450S | Table Roller (Stainless Steel Model) 1
2 | T6-7-40130 Table Roller (For 850W) 16 | T6-7-40460 Table Roller 1
T6-7-40130S | Table Roller (For 850W) T6-7-40460S | Table Roller (Stainless Steel Model) 1
(Stainless Steel Model) 17 | T6-7-40470 | Table Roller 1
T6-7-40131 Tabie Roiier (For [050W, 1250W) 1 T6-7-40470S | Table Roller (Stainless Steel Model) 1
T6-7-40131S | Table Roller (For 1050W, 1250W) 1 18 | T6-7-40480 Shaft (For 850W) 1
(Stainless Steel Model) T6-7-40480S | Shaft (For 850W) (Stainless Steel Model) | 1
3 | T6-7-40140 | Table Roller (For 850W) 3 T6-7-40481 | Shaft (For 1050W, 1250W) 1
T6-7-401408 | Table Roller (For 850W) 3 T6-7-40481S | Shaft (For 1050W, 1250W) 1
(Stainless Steel Model) (Stainless Steel Model)
T6-7-40141 Table Roller (For 1050W, 1250W) 3 19 | T6-7-40490 Shaft (For 850W) 1
T6-7-40141S | Table Roller {(For [050W, 1250W) 3 T6-7-40490S | Shaft (For 850W) (Stainless Steel Model) | 1
{Stainless Steel Model}) T6-7-40491 Shaft (For 1050W) 1
4 | T6-7-46170 | Shatt (For 850W) T6-7-40491S | Shaft (For 1050W)(Stainless Steel Model)| 1
T6-7-40170S | Shaft (For 850W) 20 | T6-7-40520 Bracket 1
(Stainless Steel Model) 21 | T6-7-40530 | Table Handle 2
T6-7-40171 Shaft (For 1050W, 1250W) T6-7-40530S | Table Handle (Stainless Steel Model) 2
T6-7-401718S Shaft (FOI’ IOSOW, 1250W) 22 T6-7-40540 Support 1
(Stainless Steel Model) T6-7-40540S | Support (Stainless Steel Model) 1
5 | T6-7-40260 | Bracket I 23 | T6-7-40550 | Bracket 1
6 | T6-7-40280 | Bracket 1 T6-7-40550S | Bracket (Stainless Steel Model) 1
7 | T6-7-40350 | Support 1 24 | T6-7-40560 | Bracket 1
16-7-40350S | Support (Stainless Steel Model) 1 T6-7-40560S | Bracket (Stainless Steel Model) 1
8 | T6-7-40360 Bracket 1 25 | T6-7-50520 Spacer D)
9| T6-7-40370 Bracket ! T6-7-50520S | Spacer (Stainless Steel Model) 2
10° | T6-7-40380 | Support ! 26 | T6-7-50530 | Pulley 1
11 | T6-7-40410 Bracket 1 27 | T6-7-50540 Spacer 1
12 | T6-7-40420 | Shaft (For 850W) 1 07205408 | o . [ Model |
T6-7-40420S | Shaft (For 850W) i T6-7-50540S | Spacer (Stainless Steel Model)
(Stainless Steel Model) 28 | T6-7-50750 Upper Table Front (For 1250W) 1
T6-7-40421 | Shaft (For 1050W, 1250W) 16-7-507505 [(Jgf f:ﬂT ablsetFrflr\l/tI (golr) 1250W) :
T6-7-404218 | Shaft (For 1050W,1250W) 20 | 16770120 | Prmaer q
(Stainless Steel Model) o unget
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220

131



132

7-2 TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y (REAR) T6-7-40001
(For TP-601A)
REF. \
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
T6-7-70180S | Plunger (Stainless Steel Model) 8
30 | T6-7-70190 | Roller 8
31 | T6-7-70210 Spring 8
T6-7-70210S | Spring (Stainless Steel Model) 8
32 | T6-7-70270 Shaft 8
T6-7-70270S | Shaft (Stainless Steel Model) 8
33 | MB1015 Metal Bush, 1015 8
34 | RR42 Snap Ring, H-42 2
35 | SRIO Stop Ring, S-10 14
36 | ER10 Snap Ring, E-10 8
37 | HBS0635 HBS, M6x35 4
38 | HBS0610 HBS, M6x10 4
39 | HBS0616 HBS, M6x16 2
40 | BR6004 2RS | Bearing, 6004 2RS 4
41 | TMS0325 TMS, M3x25 4
42 | HB0616 HB, M6x16 2
43 | PWOSA PW, M8 (A) 24
44 | PWO6A PW, M6 (A) 8
45 | BR608 2RS | Bearing, 608 2RS 16
46 | SWO06 SW, M6 20
47 | HNO3 HN, M3 4
48 | HNOS HN, M8 4
49 | HSS0506 HSS, M5x6 2
50 | KYA060625 | Key, 6x6x25 1
51 | HSS0508 HSS, M5x8 1
52 | BR6200 2RS | Bearing, 6200 2RS 16
53 | ERO7S Snap Ring, E-7 (SUS) 8
54 | HBS0510 HBS, M5x10 2
55 | SWO05 SW, M5 2
56 | HBS0650 HBS, M6x50 8
57 | T6-5-11120 Table Roller (For 1250W) 3
T6-5-11121 Table Roller (For 1250W) 3
(Stainless Steel Model)
58 | T6-5-11130 Table Roller Shaft (For 1250W) 3

RR22

1Bl 3]

heRallenShatt (Hoel 500 o 1

eatamless-Steel Modely
Span R -2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

133



134

7-3 TABLE BELT ASS'Y, FRONT SET T6-7-50000
(For TP-601B, TP-601BP)
111\%3 PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-7-50410 Upper Table Front (For 850W,1250W)
T6-7-50410S | Upper Table Front (For 850W,1250W)
(Stainless Steel Model)
T6-7-50411 Upper Table Front (For 1050W)
T6-7-50411S | Upper Table Front (For 1050W)
(Stainless Steel Model)
7 PTARIANO0 | Rracket ... oo A -—
3 |67 50430 Roller 4
T6-7-50430S— Roller (Stainless Steel Model)——— 4
4 | T6-7-50440  Shaft 4
S’ha'ft ( Stainless Steel Model) - 4

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

T6 564465

{5tar nJem Stee! Model)
Shﬁt (For16
Shkaft (For IOSOW) (Sta nless Steel Mode!l

J"\'

Tﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁi

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

7-3 TABLE BELT ASS'Y, FRONT SET T6-7-50000
(ox TD 60LD TDAOIDDY . .\,
IMARKS NE(f PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| RE
19 | T6-7-50590 | Shaft (For 850W,1250W) 1
T6-7-50590S | Shaft (For 850W,1250W) (Stainless Steel Model) | 1
T6-7-50591 Shaft (For 1050W) 1
T6-7-50591S | Shaft (For 1050W) (Stainless Steel Model) 1
20 | T6-7-50601 Bracket 3
21 | T6-7-50610 Free Passage Conveyor Belt 4
22 | BR6902 2RS | Bearing, 6902 2RS 8
23 | BR698 2RS | Bearing, 698 2RS 8
24 | BR2204 2RS | Bearing, 2204 2RS 4
25 | SRI5 Stop Ring, S-15 8
26 | SR8 Stop Ring, S-8 8
27 | HSS0506 HSS, M5x6 1
28 | FMS0620 FMS, M6x20 10
FMS0620S FMS, M6x20 (Stainless Steel Model) 10
29 | FMS0516 FMS, M5x16 16
FMS0516S FMS, M5x16 (Stainless Steel Model) 16
30 | HBSO0512 HBS, M5x12 20
HBS0512S HBS, M5x12 (Stainless Steel Model) 20
31 | HBS0540 HBS, M5x40 8
HBS0540S HBS, M5x40 (Stainless Steel Model) 8
32 | HBS0635 HBS, M6x35 4
HBS0635S HBS, M6x35 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
33 | HBS0665H HBS, M6x65 (H) 2
HBS0665HS | HBS, M6x65 (H) (Stainless Steel Model) | 2
34 | KYA060625 | Key, 6x6x25 1
35 | SWO05 SW, M5 20
SWO05S SW, M5 (Stainless Steel Model) 20
36 | SW06 SW, M6 4
SWO06S SW, M6 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
37 | PW06C PW, M6 (C) 4
PWO06CS PW, M6 (C) (Stainless Steel Model) 4
38 | T6-7-50740 | Upper Table Front (For 1250W) 1
T6-7-50740S | Upper Table Front (For 1250W) 1
(Stainless Steel Model)
39 | T6-7-50730 | Upper Table Rear (For 1250W)
T6-7-50730S | Upper Table Rear (For 1250W)
(Stainless Steel Model)
support@Sal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

135



7-3  TABLE BELT ASS'Y, FRONT SET T6-7-50000 7-4 TABLE BELT ASS'Y, REAR SET T6-7-50001

II{\IEOF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
40 | PWO5 PW, M5 20
PWO5S PW, M5 20
41 | T6-5-11120 | Table Roller (For 1250W) 6
T6-5-11121 Table Roller (For 1250W) 6

(Stainless Steel Model)
A LT 6-5.114230 1 Egble. Rellon Shaft-LHan 1250 b
T6-5-11131 Table Roller Shaft (For 1250W) E
(Stainless Steel Model)
13 | ERO7S Snap Ring, E-7 (For 1250W) (SUS) 12 ‘
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220

136 137



7-4 TABLE BELT ASS'Y, REAR SET T6-7-50001 7-4 TABLE BELT ASS'Y, REAR SET T6-7-50001
(For TP-601B, TP-601BP) (For TP-601B, TP-601BP)
II{\%: PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS II{\%: PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-7-50112 Upper Table Rear (850W, 1250W) 1 20 | T6-7-50601 Bracket 3
T6-7-50113 Upper Table Rear (For 1050W) 1 21 | T6-7-50710 Roller 2
2 | T6-7-50420 | Bracket 4 EEEARR)AS | RolkedSeinkaa St b ) 22—
3 | T6-7-50430 | Roller 2 22 |T6-7=50720 | Shaft 2
4 | T6-7-50440 Shaft 2 T6-7-50720S - | Shatt (Stainless-Steel Modely 2
T6-7-50440S | Shaft (Stainless Steel Model) 2 23— |T6-7-50610 | Free passage conveyor Belt 2
5 | T6-7-50450 Bracket 4 ° TN TGS~ U 40 —  ree passage coliveyor e o) z
6 | T6-7-50461 Bracket 1 25 T6,—7-5(),750, Upper Table Front (For 1250W) 1
7 | T6-7-50471 Spacer 1 T6-7-50750S  Upper Table Front (For 1250W) 1
T6-7-50471S | Spacer (Stainless Steel Model) 1 (Stainless Steel Model)
8 | T6-7-50483 Bracket 1 26 |'T6-7-50730 Upper Table Rear (For 1250W) 1
- 90 1 TR=7-20491 Cover e 5 . U aitE LppariidisRBoariMer 280N ——— ]
0491S—| [Cover(Stainless Steel Model E— HS T6- 7 ® ( Stamless Steel Model)
0400 | |Shatt (For 850W,1250W 1 16~ T6-7-5 Bracket (For TP-601B) .
04008 [ [Shaft (For 850W,1250W) 1 T6-7-5 Braok&lff or TP%QiB)
(Sfainléss Steel Model)" L CSSesdice b are
10401 Shaft'(For 1050W) 1 T6-7-5
'0401S | [Shaft (For 1050W) (Stainless Steel Model) 1 T6-7-2
it | |brmelbat L LI = Mormng G502 2 =
0522 | [Spacerr 1 12.. T6-7-5 X% —_ Rearme 698 TRSC
105228 - | [Spacer (Stainless -Steel Model): 1 T6-7-5 32 BR2204 2RS  Bearing, 2204 2RS
3336 | [Rdlley - ] 13. "l&.0% 33 SRI5 Stop Ring, S-15
N4 ] Spacer I 14 645 34 SR8 Stop Ring, S-8
0541S- Spaeeru (Stamless Steel Model)- 1 35 HSS0506 HSS, M5x6
s - 4 - = 36  FMS0620 FMS, M6x20
thatst 4 G FMS0620S FMS, M6x20 (Stainless Steel Model)
0570 bh'T[ 1 17~ 37 FMSO0516 FMS, M5x16
)0570S. | [Shaft'(Stainless-Steel Model) 1 38 HBSO0516 HBS, M5x16
0580~ | [Shatt™ 2 18 HBS0516S HBS, M5x16 (Stainless Steel Model)
)0580S.- | [Shaft (Stainless-Steel Model). 2 39 HBS0540 HBS, M5x40
0590 | [Shatft (For 850W,1250W) 1 19 HBS0540S HBS, M5x40 (Stainless Steel Model)
)0590S | |Shaft (For 850W,1250W) 1 40 HBS0665H HBS, M6x65 (H)
(Sfainléss Steel Model)" [T28066581T BhERS, M6x65 (Stainless Steel Model: (hy 2
10591 Shaft'(For 1050W) T6-7-5 41 HBS0635 HBS, M6x35 4
05918 | [Shaft(For 1050W) T6-7-5 HBS0635S HBS, M6x35 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
(Stainless-Steel Model)- 42 SWO05 SW, M5 20
SWO05S SW, M5 (Stainless Steel Model) 20
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220

138

139



140

7-4 TABLE BELT ASS'Y, REAR SET T6-7-50001 7-5
(For TP-601B, TP-601BP)
II{\IEOF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
43 | SW06 SW, M6 4
SWO06S SW, M6 (Stainless Steel Model) 4
44 | HNOS HN, M5 8
HNO5S HN, M5 (Stainless Steel Model) 8
45 | PW06C PW, M6 (C) 4 :
46 | KYA060625 | Key, 6x6x25 1
47 | PWO5 PW, M5 20
PWOS5S PW, M5 (Stainless Steel Model) 20
48 | T6-5-11120 | Table Roller (For 1250W) 6 @ 1=
T6-5-11121 Table Roller (For 1250W) 6
(Stainless Steel Model)
49 | T6-5-11130 Table Roller Shaft (For 1250W) 6
T6-5-11131 Table Roller Shaft (SUS) (For 1250W) | 6
50 [ ERO7S Snap Ring, E-7 (For 1250W) (SUS) 12
51 | HBS0416 HBS, M4x16 (For TP-601B) 2
HBS0416S HBS, M4x16 (For TP-601B) 2
(Stainless Steel Model)
52 | SW04 SW, M4 2

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

TRANSMISSION ASS'Y

support@Sal-Tech.com

T6-7-60000

+45 7027 2220

141



142

7-5 TRANSMISSION ASS'Y T6-7-60000 8 AUTO STRAP FEEDING UNIT T6-8-90003
REF T6-8-90004
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-1-10200 | V-Belt(A26) 1
2 LT6-6-10442 Motor (For M4. 220V 1 _
3 T6-6-30002 | [Motor(M1) Pulley (For 1Phase) 1
4 Te6-7-20140 Gear Box 1
57 T6-7-20150 | |CIdtch'Set 1
& T&7 28168 | |Brakb:Sct 1
7  T6-7-20180 — |Bearing Set 2
8- T6-7-60110 | [Pulley-- 1 |
9. T6-7-60190.  |Pulley- 2 i
10 T6-7-60200 | |Shaft" 1 |
T6-7-606200S* |Shaft (Stainless:Steel Model) 1 |
11 Tb:-_?- 60211 TensionPulley 4 !
2= T& Tl ormailes A <L
Té. _’74;()2298 TenszgnsPJ,uﬂeyB:rarket 4
{Otamless sieel Mogely
13- T6-7-60230-—— |Belt (For TP-601B) 1—
T6-7-60231 | [Belt (For TP-601A). 1
14 Te-7-60240G | |Belt |
SRI10 Stop-Ring, S=10 4 16— |
HBS0612 HBS, Mé6x12 8 17 1
HBS0615 HBS, M6x15 | 18 1
HBSG620 HBS,; Mbx206 4 = |
HBS0840 HBS, M8x40 4 20 1
HB1035 HB M10x35 4 21 1
HSS0608 HSS;M6%8 2 s |
HSS0610 HSS, M6x10 7 ==
SWO6 SW; M6 13 2 | REF
SWOS SW. M8 A == PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS NO '
SWlO SW, MlO 4 26 i »-8-90003 Auto Strap Feeding Unit (For 9mm) 1 T¢
"WO6C PW, M6 (C) 17 27 1 5-8-90004 Auto Strap Feeding Unit (For 12mm) 1 Te
>WOSC PW, M8 (C) 8 28 | 5-8-10000 Auto Strap Feeding Group (For 9mm) | 1 | SEEPAGE98 1 | Te
W10 PW, M10 8 AR 810001 | Auto Strap Feeding Group (For 12mm) | 1 | SEE PAGE 98 T¢
ANG6 HN, M6 4 30 1 5-8-50001 Electric Group 1 | SEEPAGE101 2 | T¢
ANOS HN. M8 4 31 ]
ANT0 HN; M10 4 32 ]
<Y AB5053¢ Key, 5x5x30 2 33 ]
KY-AQ50535— KeyS5x5x35 1 34 ]
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +457027 2220



144

8-1

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

AUTO STRAP FEEDING GROUP T6-8-10000

T6-8-10001

www.Sal-Tech.com

8-1 AUTO STRAP FEEDING GROUP T6-8-10000
T6-8-10001
REF. '
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARKS
T6-8-10000 Auto Strap Feeding Group (For 9mm) |
T6-8-10001 Auto Strap Feeding Group (For 12mm) | 1
1 | T6-1-61210 | Motor (M5) 1
2 | T6-8-10110 | Feed Unit Guide 1
3 | T6-8-10120 Guide Cover 1
4 | T6-8-10130 Feed Shooter 1
5 | T6-8-10140 Strap Guide (For 12mm) |
T6-8-10141 Strap Guide (For 9mm) |
6 | T6-8-10150 Strap Guide (For 12mm) |
T6-8-10151 Strap Guide (For 9mm) |
7 | T6-8-10160 Control Lever (For 12mm) |
T6-8-10161 Control Lever (For 9mm) |
8 | T6-8-10180 Strap Guide (For 12mm) |
T6-8-10181 Strap Guide (For 9mm) |
9 | T6-8-10190 | Accumulator Cover 1
Ta-8-10190S [ Accimulator Cover (Stainless Steel Model) [ L1
160 T6-8-10210  ||Bracket 1
T6-8-10210S ||Bracket-(Stainless-Steel Model) 1
117 T658=104.10—||Motor=Eovers 1
12 TFE3-10726—|Ranel 1
13 TF-007 Micro-Switeh I
14 HBSO0516 HBS, M5x16 5
15 HBS0510 HBS, M5x10 2
16  HBS0508 HBS _MsSx8 S, 10
less Steel Model) 10 HBS0508S HBS, M5x8 (Stair
—_— E OV v: ED
=
=
=
4
7=
17—
5—
=
s Steel Model) 16

Skype: easy.packaging

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

145



8-1 AUTO STRAP FEEDING GROUP T6-8-10000
T6-8-10001

1;135 ‘| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS

27 | PWO3 PW, M3 2

28 | HNO3 HN, M3 2

29 | HBS0408 HBS, M4x8 1

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

146

www.Sal-Tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging

8-5 ELECTRIC GROUP

T6-8-50001

5
3 |
i
8 \%
REF. ,
REMARKS NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 | T5-4-10221 Knob ( § 3.0) 1
T5-4-10222 Knob ( § 6.0) 1
)le Resistor (5K) ( § 3.0) 1 2 T5-4-10231 Variat
)le Resistor (5K) ( § 6.0) 1 T5-4-10232 Variat
)l Plate 1 3 T6-5-50242 Contrc
)l Plate (Stainless Steel Model) 1 T6-5-502428 Contrc
witch 1 4  T6-6-10301 Start S
or Switch 2 5  T6-6-10570

S5 S e
Reset Switch
Lamp -

—ontrol Panel

7 T6-6-40015
8 T6-8-40180
9 T6-8-50161

—_ = =

Select:

support@Sal-Tech.com

+45 7027 2220

147



148

9 PNEUMATIC UNIT T6-9-90001 9-1 PRESS BAR T6-9-50000
(For TP-601BP)
.1l
|
2 11
, REF.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS NO
T6-9-50000 PRESS BAR 1 SEE PAGE 103 1
T6-9-60000 PNEUMATIC PARTS (For 400H) SEE PAGE 106 2
T6-9-60001 PNEUMATIC PARTS (For 600H) 1| SEE PAGE 106
L. TA.0.60007 | PNFIIMATIC_PARTS (Ear () J | 1l JeoppacEins
):60003 ~  PNEUMATIC PARTS (For 1000H) ||| [!"! SEEPAGEI06 | T6-¢
N A
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Sal-Tech.com +hf027 2220

149



150

9-1 PRESS BAR T6-9-50000 9-1 PRESS BAR T6-9-50000
(For TP-601BP) (For TP-601BP)
REF , REF. ,
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-9-50030 Bracket 2 23 | SWO06 SW, M6 28
T6-9-50030S | Bracket (Stainless Steel Model) 2 24 | HBSO081 | HBS. M8x16 , 5
2 | T6-9-50070 Press Bar (For 850W) 1 25 | RWORA — | [RWUMSELA) Ry
T6-9-50071 Press Bar (For 1050W) 1 26— SWOE—|SW, M& .
T6-9-50072 Press Bar (For 1250W) 1 Z7 JHBS0640— | HBS, Méx40 P
3 | T6-9-50080 Shaft (For 600H) 2 28 2—
T6-9-50080S | Shaft (For 600H) (Stainless Steel Model)| 2
T6-9-50081 Shaft (For 800H) 2
T6-9-50081S | Shaft (For 800H)(Stainless Steel Model) | 2
T6-9-50082 Shaft (For 1000H) 2
T6-9-50082S | Shaft (For 1000H)(Stainless Steel Model) | 2
T6-9-50083 Shaft (For 400H) 2
T6-9-50083S | Shaft (For 400H)(Stainless Steel Model) | 2
4 | T6-9-50090 Bracket 2
T6-9-50090S | Bracket (Stainless Steel Model) 2
5 | T6-9-50100 Cylinder Bracket 1
T6-9-50100S | Cylinder Bracket (Stainless Steel Model)| 1
6 | T6-9-50110 Press Bar Absober Plate (For 850W) 2
Press Bar Absober Plate (For 1250W) 3
7 | T6-9-50120 Press Bar Absober (For 850W) 2
Press Bar Absober (For 1250W) 3
8 | T6-9-50130 Press Bar Absober Ass'y (For 850W) 2
Press Bar Absober Ass'y (For 1250W) | 3
9 | T6-9-50140 Swivel Joint 1
10 | T7-8-10390 Press Bar Absober Plate (For 1050W) 2
11 | T7-8-10400 Press Bar Absober (For 1050W) 2
12 | T7-8-10430 Press Bar Absober Ass'y (For 1050W) | 2
16 | MB2030 Metal Bush, 2030 4
17 | THS0616N THS, M6x16 (N) 24
18 | HN12 HN, M12 2
19 | HNO6 HN, M6 4
20 | HN16 HN, M16 2
21 | HBS0620 HBS, M6x20 4
22 | PWO6A PW, M6 (A) 32
Sal-Tech Easy packaging www.Sal-Tech.com Skype: easy.packaging support@Ssal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

151



PNEUMATIC PARTS

(For TP-601BP)

T6-9-60000

26

24

23

Sal-Tech Easy packaging

www.Sal-Tech.com

9-2 PNEUMATIC PARTS T6-9-60000
(For TP-601BP)
REF ,
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS
1 | T6-9-50060 Cylinder (For 600H) 1
T6-9-50061 Cylinder (For 800H) 1
T6-9-50062 Cylinder (For 1000H) 1
T6-9-50063 Cylinder (For 400H) 1
2 | PUO81830 PU Tubing, (For 850Wx600H) 2
3 | PU041900 PU Tubing, (For 850Wx600H) 1
4 | PU0O8SO190 PU Tubing, (For 850x600H) 1
5 | PU080800 PU Tubing, (For 850x600H) 1
6 | T6-9-60040 Quick Coupler (Male), 1/4" Ass'y 1
7 | T7-8-30160 Tube Fitting-Elbow, § 8-38" 3
8 | T7-8-30170 | Air F.R.R Units 1
9 | T7-8-30180 Pressure Switch 1
10 | T7-8-30190 Tube Fitting-Elbow, § 8-1/4" 4
11 | T7-8-30200 TubeFitting-Straight, § 4-1/4" 1
12 | T7-8-30261 Solenoid Valve 1
- 1 PSR P O e i o o T s - 3 . 3=
T7-8-30321 Quick Exhaust Valve: 2— 14
T7-8-30331 Tube Fitting-Straight, 3/8"-3/8" 2 15
T7-8-30332 | [Tube Fitting-Straight, 1/4"x1/4" 1 16
T7-8-30341 Control Valve, 3/8" 2- 17
- T7-8-30351 ResiniSilencen=3/48" 3— 18—
i T7-8-30370 | |Quick-Coupler (Female), 6.5x10———— 1 19°
T7-8-30501 Tube Fitting-Elbew, 1/4" 2 20:
T7-8-30510 Tube Fitting-Straight, 1/4x2' 1 21
T7-8-30520: ube Fitting - 1 22
- T7-8-30610—| |Airsf R:R Units Ass's 1 23—
- T7-8-30620 solenoid Valve Ass'y 1 24
T7-8-30630 Control Valve Ass'y 1 25
T7-8-30640 Control Valve Ass'y 1 26
11/2006
Skype: easy.packaging support@Ssal-Tech.com +45 7027 2220

153



Sal-Tech Easy Packaging
part of
Salbaek Technology Group

Sal-Tech Worldwide

Int’l Customer Support 24/7:
Skype: easy.packaging
Telephone: +45 — 7027 2220
support@sal-tech.com

Denmark Jutland
Warehouse, Showroom, Ser-
vice Sal-Tech Easy Packag-
ing

Eggebaoekvej 10, Kraviund

DK 6360 Tinglev

Reg. no.: DK18429098

+45 — 7027 2230 (8-16 CEU)

Sweden

Sales & Service

Sal-Tech Easy Packaging
Sweden

+46 - 31799 5398

www.sal-tech.com

Skype: easy.packaging
support@sal-tech.com

+45 7027 2220

Denmark Zealand

Sales & Service:

Sal-Tech Easy Packaging
DK 2000 Frederiksberg
+45 — 7027 2230 (8-16 CEU)

Hong Kong

Sales, Purchase & Service:
Sal-Tech HKG Ltd.

Tai Hong Wai, Third Lane
28A-G/F

Kam Tin, Yuen Long, N.T. Hong
Kong

+852 - 81701025

Reg. n0.:1553382

Italy Site Office

Sales & Service

Sal-Tech Easy Italy

Via de Amicis 52,

Somma Lombardo 21019 (VA)
Milano, Italy

+39 — 351988 0682

Spain Malaga

Sales, Showroom & Service
Sal-Tech Emballage SL
Calle Ardales 105B

29130 Alhaurin de la Torre,
Pinos

Malaga, Spain

Reg. No.B01970045

+34 - 699 900 987

Philippines Manila/Cebu
Sales & Marketing

Sal-Tech Marketing Service
+63 - 916 777 5299

USA Hurst Texas

Sales & Service

Sal-Tech Easy Packaging USA
225 Ridgecrest Dr.

Hurst, Texas 76053 USA

+1 - 310 773 3423

USA Los Angeles

Sales & Service

Sal-Tech Easy Packaging USA
+1 - 310 773 3423

Salbaek Technology Group
HQ-DK Eggebaekvej 10,

6360 Tinglev Denmark
HQ-ES C.Ardalves 105B
Alhaurin de la Torre, Malaga
Telephone: +45 — 7027 2220
Skype: easy.packaging
Skype line: +45 - 3695 9804



